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Airtel.

“-August 16, 1973

To:

SAC, Cleveland
vz |

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER ¢t 72eéd ~
ELECTION LAWS:

(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -
WATERGATE UNIT)

oy

.

1 - MF.

Enclosed for Cleveland are the original and one copy

‘each of seven subpoenas together with four copies of a mémorandum

possible.

dated 8/10/73 received from the ‘office of the Special Prosecutor.
Enclosed for Washington Field is one. copy of the 8/10/73 memorandum,

Cleveland insure that this case receives the same, ..
1mmediate and preferred handling as»have other cases growing.
out of the Watergate affair. Surep at the verj earliest date

The office of the SpeCial Prosecutor has indicated
extreme interest in this matter ‘and requests that the interv1ews ‘
be conducted as soon as possible, and as nearly at the same time
as possible. Further, it is desired that in the -event adm1551ons
are received from any of the interviéwees that they were hot
actually the dltimate source of the contribution and that, in
fact, the corporation actually made the contribution, a teletype
‘summary of such admissions should bé& sent to the Bureau in order
that the Special Prosecutor's office may be informed Note that
the thrust of all the interviews. is to. determine precisély the

-+

-source of the contribution attributed to- Steinbrenner and the.

~ Assoc Dir.
Assr Dir:
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'eight other 1ndiv1duals who are to be interViewed

§nclosures (18)
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Airtel-to SAC, Cleveland
RE ¢

The enclosed éubpoenas sh

approprlatel

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

ould'be served on the
should be 1nformed that.

~will allow FBI Agents|

the office of the; Special Prosecfitor will con31ogx_that__]
the subpoena has been -appropriately answered if

_Iﬁ_fﬁ§_§V§%t

any of by FBI Agents
the Bureau is to. be immediately advised in order that the

- Special Prosecutor's office may be informed.

Fouxr copies of Cleveland s report should be furnlshed
to the Bureau and no coples are to be designated for any -
U. S. Attorneys since this case is being handled by the
Special Prosecutor. Washington Field follow and report
prosecutlve actlon, it belng noted that the Spe01a1 Prosecutor
‘has determined that venue in ‘this case will lie in the Distxict
of COlumbla.
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; 9 . ' U.S. Departmen@!usﬁce

. Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C., 20535
‘?énuary 14, 1986
Born: | - A2
Hamilton, Ontarilo I

In response to your name check inquiry, the central
files of this Bureau reveal the following information which
1 : may relate to the subject of your request.

! | |was one of several
individuals who were the subjects of a criminal-type
investigation conducted by the FBI from 1973 to 1976. This
investigation .concerned. the possible violation of Title 18,
U.S. Code, Sections 371 and 610, which pertains to conspiracy
and illegal corporate contributions.

E;::::::;] while an officer and employee of the
American 1p Building Company (ASBC), Cleveland, Ohio,
N received a corporate bonus on .thé same day that he made a
secret contribution to a re-election committee. There is
attached one copy of an interview conducted with .
regarding his participation in thig] er. ..
g g pa pati isppass 6, - .
In addition, on April 5, 1974, a fifteen count bic
indictment was returned at Cleveland, Ohio, charging the main
principal in this matter and the ASBC with violations of
Title 18, Sections 2, 371, 610, 1001, 1503, and 1510, U.S.
Code. On August 30, 1974, the main principal in this matter
and the ASBC were sentenced in U.S. District Court, Cleveland,
Ohio, as follows: the main principal received a $10,000 fineé
- regarding violation of Title 18, Section 371, U.S. Code and a
$5,000 fine for violation of Title 18, Section 3, U.S. Code;
ASBC received fines of $10,000 each for violation of Title 18,
Section 371 and 610, U.S. Code. The remaining counts of the
indictment were dismissed.

" - | NOTRECORDERT
Original & One - SBA Investigations y . .
Request Received: 11/4/85 - APR 28 1986
1 - Mr., (Attn: | )
1 - Ms.
1 - 56-4737

t@;:‘saj (7)

S

. This_document contains neithe; recommendations nor conclusion_s of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI,
c_xnd is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. This reply”
is res_u{t ol: chec.k 'o[ FBl investigative files. To check arrest records, request must be submitted to FBI
Identification Division. Fingerprints ure necessary for positive check.
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During the course of this investigation it was
determined that immunity from prosecution was granted to eight
officers and employees of ASBC (of'which[:::::f::]was one), by
a special prosecutor in this matter.

The central files of this Bureau contain no
additional information regarding captioned individual.
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UNITED sﬁns‘ GOQLNMENT T T Q,EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
TO ! Clarence M. Kelley :~8/10/73
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation -
‘ﬁgm : Henry S. Ruth, Jr. R : RMW : mmj
Deputy Special Prosecutor
WSPF

SUBJECT: Campaign Contributions / George M. Steinbrenner ‘/
— Ve Ad

2~ 2
nvestigation 2 _

n 610 (illegal //
ederal laws, we é -~/ 2,

In the course of this office's
into violations of 18 U.S.C. Sec
corporate contributions) and oth

have learned that George M. Stgfnbremnner, Chairman 4/<;

and Chief Executive Officer ofAmerican Ship Building ” /

Company, 1210 Investment Plaza, Cleveland, Olbo, )
—Contriputed apout . €O the NIXsn campalgn™™

Steinbrenner transmitte&
following .contributions
employeess

ontribution, the
gsumably from company.

¢¥"17 Robert L, 7
el? (27843, Defroit Road, Westlake, Ohio)
g,u)f SocietNflational Bank - $3000 . 7
LY Clevel Ohio N 4 be
6\/? Check /#1411 Y bh7C
h/6/
5 h z ]ﬁ ’
Central Nafiofial B - 3
Cleéveland, ‘< ,
Check #2U é§9
Y/7/72 . _y
cv GifiRE
3.
Central\ Security National Bank - $3200-
i Lorain, Ohio
4 Check #508 :
: H/6/72 \ é;—’
3 4,
%1 ' :Cleveland Trust*—;$3500
(& Lakewood, Ohio sl
V%yiwv . . Check #1583
b/6/72

DOJ—1 973-—-04
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|

5. Robert Bartlome
(274 Sunrise Drive, Amherst, Ohio) .
Lorain -County Savings & Trust - $3000 .
Amherst, Ohio

Check #1445 N
u/s/W ‘

Cleveland Trust - $3000
Lorain, Ohio

Check #154l

hW/6/72

Cleveland
Check #1543
4/6/72

7. Daniei Kiss
(37849 Lake Prive, Avon, Ohio)
Cleveland Tryst ;7$3500

o &
-3 N

[@!

st - $100.

Lorain, Ohio
Check #604
4/6/72

8. Gordon Stafford
(20328, Parklane Drive, Rocky River, Ohio)
Cleveland Trust - $2900
Rocky River, Ohio
Check #U429
4/7/72

TOTAL: $25,000

We request the FBI to question Steinbrenner
and each of the eight smaller contributors concerning
the complete circumstances surrounding these contributions.
In particular, an agent should question each concerning
the amount of the contribution; the date of the
contribution; the precise source of the funds; who
solicited the contribution; the complete circumstances.
surrounding the slicitation; who delivered the contribution,
to whom, when and where; what if any representations
were made to the contributor about possible reimbursement,.
direct or indirect, immediate or deferred, and by whom.
In addition, the agent should determine from e ach




whether the individual made other political contributions
in 1972, whether he made political contributions in 1968,
and the complete circumstances surrounding fthese. )
Further, the agent should question each concerning the N
sources and forms of all compensation (including salary,
bonus, stock options, and fringe benefits) from his

company or other sources for the years 1968 through

1972. Finally, the agent should determine the name

and address of all banks at which each individual had

any account or safe deposit box from January 1, 1972

to. date.

Attached are subpoenas duces tecum for the

[ b7D

Please investigate. all reasonable leads
\ arising out of this 1nvestigation.

If further clarification of this investigative e
request is needed, please contact | |of this k7C
office.
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NR 989 CV CODE \ Q ComMuNIcATIONS <QAON
‘13245 PM NITEL .8-20-73 JSM AUG20 1973
To BIRECTOR, F gﬁl

 DIRECTOR,- FBI TELETYP

WASHINGTON FIELD
FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P)

5§$MERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE Mfz%;EINBR NNER,
'ELECTION LAWS ‘(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT)

bd
00: WFO. be

i
RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO CLEVELAND, 8/16/73e

/C

|

[Asst. Dir.:

Assoe. Dir, oo

fcdmin.

. Comp. Syst. |
T
Geu. Jhk. }

" Ident

Inspection

Intell.

Laboratory

Plan. & Eval.
" e
Spec. Inv.

Training

Legal Coun

Cong. Serv

Corr, & Crm |
Research -

Press Off. :
Telephone Rm, ..
Director Sec'y |

—EE

APPROPRIATE

-

et

8/26/73. ARRANGEMENTS MADE WITH|

SERVED, YITH SUBPOENAS IN INSTANT MATTER ON »: DmJ

o

AND

RAISEB %OtEbWING PO N

oF CONTENTIbN'RE PERTINENT SUBPOENAS iERVED

(1> THE REQUEST FOR |

ST

* & AUG 241973 },

37”5{

. z%?f'“““

be
b7C

Wi
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TLT ( V%Z 7 7\'4&"‘“ ,49‘;5'/""
*CVi'56-83 iR p V'f/éﬂ”* S B bé
| D A Q-QA&Q/L%/ b7C
PAGE THO & / S
(2) ‘THE ISSUING ‘RF' HE SUBPOENA
/|
]
(3) THE INCLUSION OF DN ONE SUBPOENA, LetA4tL ORM
R= ot/ o
SPECIFICALLY | [ o34
AN
, ‘ Sad N
ALSO EXPRESSED' THE DESIRABILITY OF ADVISING THE X F
on st
N |THE SUBPOENAS S w.’:zdo-e/tﬁ(
R <  Goiws T2 1o
[ ] waS QUESTIONED ‘SPECIFICALLY' AS TO WHETHER THE
ABOVE 'POINTS WOULD INHIBIT THE b
, = ‘ 4 , b7C
- ‘SUBPOENAED WHEREUPON HE :ADVISED. THAT THEY WOULD NOT -AND
THAT] u [IN RESPONSE TO' THE i
SUBPOENAS. = . -
e
IT I52NOTED THE. OF- SUBPOENAS
AS. THEY WILL BE SPECIFICALLY INTERVIEWED:RE INSTANT MATTERS
PERTAINING 'TO '
b3
END
FBIHQ FLC ACK FR ONE TEL. CLR
!




Assoc. Dh;) —_—
~i Asst. Dir.:

. . Q IFEDERAT BUREAG-OF NVESTIGARION 6 || Admin
" ICOMMONICATIONS, SECTION Comp. Sy,

- Files&Co._/
AUG2 11973 Cles & o
e eemets e+ e ) ! ldent.I
b HECETYRE et
:K/‘M%r Laboratory
' Plan. & Eval,

Spec. Inv.

NR 007 ¢V CODE - [ | Training

»
W
5

Legal Couny
9:30 PMPM URGENT 8-21-73 KAM o Cong. Serv, .
Corr. & Crm.

1 DIRECT R Research \
Press Off. i
WASHANGTON FIELD Telephone Rm. o

Director Sec'y
FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P) 2P

CE?AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE'nggTEINBRENNER, QQE%B //

. - ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE yNIT),
00: WFO. |

I

RE CLEVELAND NITEL TO DIRECTOR AND WFO, 8-28-73.

Sars ;-/ /#73 7‘“'-,‘
- Y
THIS DATE, ADVISED THAT AT THE |

~ AUG 24 1973'\ i
INSTRUCTION OF THE | | |

)

WOULD NOT MAKE THE SUBPOENAED | I
BY THE FBI INASMUCH AS THE

k4

23

SUBPOENAS FURNISHED

bé
b7C

STA;ED FUTHER THAT HE WOULD TELEPHONICALL? CONTACT

| USDJ THIS DATE RE SUBPOENAS AND IF REQUESTED
T0 DO 50; é/pj/\
y

Cop’ L Pt / ?/),7,(‘(/2;3' pe

b2 »




CV 56-83
PAGE Two

AT WAS REITERATED TO

THAT THE OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL PROSECUTOR WILL CONSIDER THAT

THE SUBPOENAS HAVE BEEN APPROPRIATELY ANSWERED IF

[ |STATED THAT

WAS

1
AWARE OF THIS; HOWEVER, WOULD NOT ANSWER THE SUBPOENAS FOR THE

REASON SET FORTH ABOVE.

o
-

IN ADDITION,[  |STATED INTENT OF

OF THE RECEIPT

OF SUBPOENAS

FUTHER WITH DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY |

WILL BE DISCUSSED

AS BUREAU IS AWARE, COMPREHENSIVE INTERVIEYS OF |

| |CANNOT BE CONDUCTED UNLESS

BUREAU REQUESTED TO BRING ABOVE MATTER TO EHE ATTENTIO
?/ "’/. | Q\Delgdzé dl 2%2

OF DEPARTMENT.,

2
%%

CLEVELAND NOT EXPERIENCING ANY DELAY TO DATE WITH OTHER

,oHD S Aundiny @ ATOR G

s Aome RE L A

{%&MC

e L
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1- Mr. |:| b7C

August 28, 1973

REC-49 %7 37— 4 BY COURIER SERVICE

(, D

\ ,?’;; AMBERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
- “ GEORGE M. STEINBRENMER
i - 103 'ELECTION LAWS:

] This will the discussion of August 27, 1973,
betwéen Mr. : of the Special Prosecutor's Office
and Special Agent v the FBI. Mr. :lwas

advised the Cloveland FBI Office on August 24, 1973, recontacted

|
to ascertain the status of | !reg_ufgg by b3
Subpoenas issued by the Speclal Prosecutor's Officc. bo
advised he has not yet received a letter from the Special Prose~  °7°C
cutor's Office to authorize disclosure of the| |
. | He stated that upon instructions of |
“after receipt of the anticipated letter from the Special Prose-
cutor's Office and upon the arrival of September 12, 1973, the

date listed on m? subpoenas, the bank will
4 but not: before.

» M. | advised that the letter to | | b3
; gr-«l? _|has not been sent as yet and in light of the b6
dregoing information, a new subpoena with return date of bic

| will be immeidately forwarded for service

{ I-

Mr. [ |was advised that |

American Ship Building Company (ASBC), and

ert partlore, .General Secretary of that f£irm, have been inter-

lewved and furnished signed statements in which they advise of
receipt of checks drawn on the payroll account of ASBC in amounts

Assoc. OF .. gimilar to. or identical to' the amounts of their campaign contri- .

fenbls  putions on or about April 6, 1972, However, each of these men b7

comp. 5yan.Claims these contributions were in no. way solicited by any com-

Fites & Com. .pany Officials and that the sizeable payroll checks were company

- —ponuses which just happened to be disbursed at that time. Each

tmspection —OF these men stated his contribution was motivated by the avail-

met.__ability of personal funds and their desires to financially support

:;’:;';_”g -—the lixon Administration which each felt best represented their

. Spee, lv. ._interests and those of the company.

Trolning e

comsen - Cleveland (56-83) EPNOTE PAGE TWO...
.,,:f,:;i'f,% @&Waﬂm (6) /,,/
MAIL ROOM %(/LETYPE UNIT )

Telephone Rm ;
w._

€y

3.

L

AUG2 8197

g B

~

. MAILED3 -

df\

5




American Skip Bullding Corpany

It was pointed ouk to Mr, |that interviews for
- additional officerg of ASEC would need to bg held in abevancé
pending tho obtaining of |

[ | iz stated that In view of the delays

cncounterad)| t would be desirabla that all of

thesa officers be interviewed during the weck of August 27-31,

1973, to obtaih as much information as possible dven though

In\view of tho-above7 tha CIevelan& Office has been
instructed to ifmediately interview the remaining officers of
ASDC and submit a ¥eport as .goon as posgible. The results
of these interviews will be furnished to the Special Prosé-
cutor's Office as soon ag‘they areé xeceivod,.

This document containa neither rocormendations nor
conclusions oﬁ‘tha_EEI. It dis the propcrty of the FBI and dg
loancd to your agencys it and its gontents are not to\bc dis-
tributed outsgide yaur agancy,

k3

& - - -

NOTE: Original and one forwarded to Special Prosecutox’s Offlce
by 0-14%; this date; oner copy gach ‘to WFO ahd Cleveldnd by 0-7,
for 1n£ormatlon, this date.

0p-8/27/73, SA| |telephon1cally advised
SAC erdexick Fehl, OV, of the résulfs or above discussion.
SAC Fehl advised the 1nterv1eWS'w1ll bé scheduled.at~once and
report submltted at ‘the earliest p0531ble date.

[

N 1.

b6

b7C -
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’ Comp. Syst.
AUGZ ] 3 Files & Com. A’f |
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nspection |
Intell,
: —\\ / . Laboratory
Plan. & Eval. .
NR 012 CV CODE /0 .Sfpec. Inv.
raining ,
11:05 NITEL 8-24-73 SLO | |tosal Coun.
i j Cong. Serve o
TO DIREGTOR C?zrr. & Crm.
osearch
: Press Off.
JZ, WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE Tolophone Rm.
FROM CLEVELAND 56-83 Dirostor Sz —

'@A;MERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE M.J)STEINBRE;NNEm ELECTION LAUWS
(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT) 00: WFO

RE CLEVELAND TEL OF 8/21/73.

| ON 8/24/73 <
RECONTACTED TO ASCERTAIN
REQUESTED VIA INSTANT SUBPOENAS] ADVISED HE STILL HAS b3
NOT YET RECEIVED A LETTER FROW.THE USDJ AUTHORIZING THE.DISCLOSURE OF. e
Rri.-d R =
Fé: AG@LJ D"TRAC PER[ |
| | uPON RECEIPTZQFA%?%WW%;E LETTER, AND
- 104 “"‘:'mz"ma — &(Y/
UPON ARRIVAL OF DATE LISTED ON. THE SUBPUENAS,
AN;_EOT BE;ORE. "IT IS NOTED
3 g/x—. R L o
END l:iGE ONE (_\I o A Uit doCon
Lk \(\3 ;7, o ! ICC C’VW‘?O
w) w s , . Ol
%"‘09 U’I?MPU) Q@V'M’ O, go1gsto




CV 56-83
PAGE TyO M3}

CLEVELAND ANTICIPATES REQUESTING ADDITIONAL| |

BUREAU REQUESTED TO BRING ABOVE DESCRIBED MOST RECENT STIPULATION

OF TO ATTENTION OF USDJ.

FOR INFO OF BUREAU, bé

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY CAMSHIP) AND ROBERT BARTLOME, GENERAL
SECRETARY, AMSHIP, INTERVIEWED AND IN SIGNED STATEMENTS CONFIRM RECEIPT
OF CHECKS DRAWN ON PAYROLL ACCOUNT OF AMSHIP SIMILAR OR IDENTICAL TO
THE AMOUNTS OF THEIR CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS. ON OR ABOUT 4/6/72;

HOWEVER, EACH CLAIMS THE CONTRIBUTIO@S WERE.IN NO WAY SOLICITED BY ANY
COMPANY OFFICIALS AND THAT THE SIZEABLE PAYROLL CHECKS WERE COMPANY
BONUSES WHICH JUST HAPPENED TO BE DISBURSED AT THAT TIME. EACH STATED
CONTRIBUTION WAS MOTIVATED MERELY BY THE AVAILABILITY OF PERSONAL FUNDS

AND THEIR OWN DESIRES TO FINANCIALLY -SUPPORT THE NIXON ADMINISTRATION
WHICH EACH FELT BEST REPRESENTED THEIR INTERESTS AND THOSE OF AMSHIP.

CLEVELAND. AWAITING AVAILABILITY. OF ADDITIONAL b3

END PAGE TVO.
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CV' 56-83
PAGE THREE

PRIOR TO

INTERVIEW.

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED OF PERTINENT
DEVELOPMENTS. )
P

END

MSI FBIHQ ACK 4
PLS HOLD FOR ONE

b3
bé

b7C
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. UNITED STATES GOVEXNMENT « - QEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
TO ! Clarence M. Kelley - DATE: 8/2T/73 "

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attn: ,Accounting and Frauds Section
Henry S. Ruth, Jr.

Deputy. Special Prosecutor
Watergate Special Prosecution Force

"
€¢F SUBJECT: Campaign Contributions / George M. Steinbrenner

With reference to. our investigative
request of August 10, 1973; we are sending three.

new._subpoenas duces tecum to. | v
[;::::::ﬁwhich are Peturnable on September ¥, 1973.

hese subpoenas, which are encksed, are part of
the investigation which we outlined in the August
10*1nvest1gative requst..

If further clarification of thi
tive request is needed, please contact
of" this .office.

AttdbthQts

-3

SL-4237- 5

SRS STt Im
-7~ é :
( 973 * ]

y 53
-f.s.s’, ,;

——T

74

y

DOJ—1973—04
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File No. 315

Agent |
Accounting & Fraud Section

FBL

Uit .
1] Sg‘l/ﬂgﬂ ‘

“JOEIAED =10

|

i
J
!
i

» ya
RW:ve
¥
Aumust 24, 1973
L)‘/; /,’ -
/)
- Deax s O . L . ‘ .
I'\ \.x By L BN ': H;f:‘) i« "X if:‘ . :— Q’Q‘
T Pursuant to our .convorsa ' ‘ b3
be edvised that FBI Agents e
: are acting ab agents of Ax ald Cox, the b7C
- Jatercate Special Prosecutor. ‘These apents gre zuthorized
£ *t:ol
- have subpog a the Urang Jurys. wWe will congidexn /
& you | a5 completa
- co«nlianca "With the subpocnad. ‘
- G .
x = Thank you for your cooperation in thig mattexr. -
CE
;é:g"' Your truly,
Com €Y . if ! .
= r_’jf‘ & e
VR R
/ ,’.{Bz,,m ; f{ w Assis_tant: ‘Special Prosecutor
Ny S f L] RECR ¢ = y9.2
il./' - ( g es ¥T st  SOCEmc, ;
< % . ~N * Ox ) . . N
;x)"{} \¢ {T.‘;_lj" ‘ | Ruth _ 18 SEP 4 .973
S 17T : ) fi 2 0¢.. : s;ms e—— co— |
;f'/ e FBL File Jo. 5 e ™7 e T O~
Y X% R
- s oA - -
~ w383 333 \;{,33 (j
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. Airtel
\ 8-29~73
TO: sac, C veland (56—83) b6
1l = Mr.| | b7C
FROM: :

Pifgety gﬁ@ g3 D

AMERICAN SHIP ILDING COMPANY
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER

BLECTION LAWS

(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -~
WATERGATE UNIT)

00: WFO.

_ReBuairtel 8-16-73, and urtel dated 8-24-73.

Enclosed for Cleveland are two copies of a memorandum
dated 8-27-73, together with the original -and one copy each of
three subpoenas for service on
One copy of the 8-27-73, memorandum is enclosed fox

L

Note the return date of the énclosed subpoenas is
and further, that by letter dated 8-24-73, the Office

o e Special Prosecutor advised| dJ
that Special Agents| [axre authorize
to Bubpoenaed by the grand jury.

‘Bureau should continue to be kept. informed of
significant developments and any problems encountered in
completing this investxgation.

Enclosures (8)

L]

1 - saC, WFO (info) (Enclosure)

Ausoc.Di . CAN: aat ao;r MAILED20 .
o, . (5) N f “Auce 91973
o - \
iles OMy e 2 B -” . .
Gen. Inv, __,_:_t_ A FBl . . ) . .

13ents e e
Inspection _:_5
el e
Loboratory we .
Plon, & Eval. ...
Spec. Ve onies
Trolning ,_,_,,_.__
Legal Coun,
Cong, Servy e

" Corr.&Crm,
. R“G.o'ch T
Press Off, .
Telephone Rm. ..

Director Sec'y ...

:*“"

Pv‘f—‘ ?"“;"'*

e e

. MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT )

b7"
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.. TOs SAC, mv land (56-
,, .FROM: Diréctory ¥BI 5%
w') AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER
ELECTION LAWS

Y ~  (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -

Airtel

83)
f‘i73'7"

-

b6
4~ Mr. b7C

- 9/5/73

Y

'EXJ03'

: . WATERGATE UNIT) ’
S 7 00: YWFO
i e oo ’ e b6
Rerep of SA dated 8/30/73 at Cleveland. b7c
PEnclosed for receiving offices are two ccpies each of
_a. revised “Table of Contents which <'hou1d be substituted for
. the original Table of ‘Contents in rerep., In the i‘uture
: Dblease list enclosures for the Special Prosecutor's Office }
+. .+ following the synopsis of a report..- Also as b3

|may possibly become the bes

- * . evidence In a court proceeding, they should have been initialed-
and dated by the Agent who obtamed them. In:the future,
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Date: 8/31/73

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ___ AIRTEL

|
i
|
|
|
|
EBI ., {
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
1
I

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI M}"" )

/ FROM: s% CLEVELAND (56-83) (P)
5

DC SUBJECT: AMERICAN_SHIP-BUILDING COMPANY
GEORGE TEINBRENNER
ELECTION LAWS . Ioe
(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -- bc
WATERGATE UNIT)

Enclosed to the Bureau are four (4) éOpié;\;;;%E;%~"_,
Cleveland report of SA dated 8/30/73 in|

captioned matter.

A

Two (2) copiés of above report forwarded Washington
Field via regular mail.

%\’QS“?@I of o sl -]

@- Bureau (Encl. 4) E“ J,S‘fw Lo Y"\”
~ Washington Field Lo
1 - Cleveland l -
" BiG-1Y] 54 7S 7T
6i) - T ey e

EX'IOB 1 SEP 3’3973

-~

Approved: % : Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 465-574
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NR @65 CV CODE
9:20 PM URGENT 9-4-73 JSH
T0 DIREGTOR, FBI
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FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P) 6P

‘ AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER,
ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNID.

RE CLEVELAND REPORT OF SA| | OF 8738773, AND
BUREAU TELCALL $/4/73.

PURSUANT TO SUBPOENA SERVED ON

END PAGE ONE
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CV 5683
PAGE SIX

BUREAU WILL NOTE THAT THE AMOUNTS OF THE CAMPAIGHN
CONTRIBUTIONS WERE SET FORTH IN THE DEPARTMENTAL MEMO WHICH
INITIATED THIS INVESTIGATION.

IN MOST CASES, THE AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
OFFICERS INTERVIEWED DID NOT RECALL THE SPECIFIC NAMES OF
THE COMMITTEES TO WHOM THE CONTRIBUTIONS IN THE FORM OF
CHECKS WERE DIRECTED OR MADE PAYABLE TO. FURTHER DETAILS
OF THE ACCOUNTS 'REGARDING THE CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS ARE
SET FORTH IN“THE RESPECTIVE INTERVIEWS OF THESE OFFICERS,
WHICH ARE INCLUDED IN THE REFERENCED REPORT.

I

R E—

END

FBIHQ FLC ACK FR ONE TLEL CLR

b3
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'COVER PAGE

b3
ADMINI‘s'i'kAT":':VE‘ .
THo copies of instanﬁ report belng designated for
WFO which according to referenced Bureau ailrtel is to follow
and report prosecutive action. WFQ note that nos coples are
being disseminated to any US Attorneys as this matter being
handled -by Special Prosecutor.. - . R
—Buneen_nsﬁ‘@_hat the |
b3
For 1nformation of the Bureau,l |
has been contacted for at least two years during ‘the course of
any criminal or securlty matters involving members . e .
 American Ship nglging Company; Torain, Ohio, where is |
emgloyed as the | < -
‘Cleéveland indices. négative regarding ROBERT E. ‘\
BARTLOME | . -
' ROBERT LYONS DIBBLE. DANIEL AUGUST KTSSEL, | be
| and » A bic
: : - . - . b
RE: - i
£ , N : | . . B .
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was contac‘bed and 111'1*11796 as a non

-~ symbol ‘source in connection with S
<
= M 2 1 ) ) -, ' ‘M’,‘ R 1 * [‘,‘ 7
. RE: -GEORGE M., STEINBRENNER z . S LT
' Chief Executive-Officer of - i+ S ; A
American Chip Buildlng Company N . e

. Cleveland Ohlo i . o e e

‘. ’ During course of an,extortion invesﬁlgation conducted

by th@ Cleveland, Ohio Division.during July - September, 1972 b6

": STEINBRENNER was thé recipient.of several thréatening telegrams 27¢ -
- from an individual identified as las _set forth in -
) . Gleveland airtel to Buréau entitled] GEORGE
o SEEINBRENNER - VICTIM; EXTORTION; CV 9-22517, ‘ T
S Bureau will note enclosedl
- b3
4 “ - LEAD "
— . L )
T CLEVELAND' | R k% a
e AT-CLEVELAND OHEO . Lo, - o
| Willsreport results of inves Q{gati0n~qﬁt§tanding}‘
ST L ﬁﬂﬂt ' -
. & N I’ i J; -‘k“i "a ; = _
* - a ) -
f ‘ ~ ‘ ‘ ] —k C* - .
R - i ’COVER:BQEA " .
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" Copy to:
Report of:
Date: = ~
Field,Office File.#:

" Titles

Character;

Synopsis:

Subpoenasg served on.|

1

d? \7 d‘ ¢ H

UNITED- STATES DEPARTMENT ‘OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. '

SA| Pt Offic: CLEVELAND
8730773 e

56-— 83 : Bureau File #:

AMERICAN. SHIP BUILDING. GOMPANY,
GEORGE M.. STEINBRENNER

~ELECTION TAWS

"

b3

i b6
The counsel ¢

for|

the positioni

[as of 8/24/73 %oékl

réquested by the subpoends untiIIl 9/I2/73 and untIl réceipt of
written confirmation from ‘the USDJ. The pertinent officers o¥
employees of the American Ship Building Company or theéir respective
subsidiaries were interviewed and in signed statements all
furnished their recollections regarding the circumstances of-

their contributions to NIXON campaign committee on or about

k/6/72.

Each interviewee stated he réeceived a company bonus

around the same time that he made the contribution but claimed

that their contributions were all of théiTyown desires and in no
way were motivated or solicited by GEOPGF 'f. STEINBRENNER or

any other company officials. Fach official &dviséd he wrote his

campaign contribution varying in amounts yrom $2800 to $3500 on
a personal ¢heck and gave the check to ROBERT BARTLOME, General

- Secrs
to

f the company, who reportedly then gavé the checks bo
with the company, who '

allegedly handcarried The checks to washington, D.C, Available
“bank records indicated the deposit of the company bonus checks
in the personal checking accounts of -company officials; however,

those interviewed stated that they would have made -contributions

o the NIXON campaign: regardless of the receipt. of their bonuses.

- P -

This document contains neither recommendatjons nor conélusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI-and is foaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency. + ’ i -

Lo

V. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1970 O 405840
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OF | 39-56
Iv. INTERVIEW OF GORDON STAFFORD 57-61
. b3
V. | AND INTERVIEW b6
. OF ROBERT LYONS DIBBLE : bre 62-78
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ENCLOSURES: For the Office of the Special Prosecutor,,

U. S. Devartment of Justice, Washington, D. C.,

|of the

following officials of the American oShip

Building Company:
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. v FEDERAL BUREAU O'FAVVINVI‘ESTIGATION
_Qol;"';ﬂranscrlplioh* 8"2__7"73 :
1
(Wl A - b/‘
| pc
was contacted at his place of business, . -
| o ‘ Yeadv avare pf the identity of ..
- Special Agent (SA, ind 5 Ad of ¢
the identities of |?.nd
" a§ SAs of the Eedera.l Bureau of Investigation (FBI) . )
d - | |vas informeﬁ gf 'the ex:l.stence of and b3
4 - furnished a copy of a subpoena directed tol | be
| b7C
dated: the and issued from the Dis-
* triet ‘Gourt o United . States District Court
g . for ‘the Dz.strz.ct of Columbia‘ - _
coe - Th:.s “subpoena, Yequésts :
b3
b6
* -b7C

- [ was advised by Al et the office:
of the special prosecutor; Washington, D,C. wpuld eéonsider

the subpoens as having been appropriately answered if] E?é
_ b7C

Upon a. review of the subpoena,| |noted

‘ Athat he is aware that| with fié
z!:le Anericen Shipbuilding Company; Lorain, Ohio, which firm .
o .and which, ;Eirm is managed by GEORGE M. S : SNNER,
loterviéwed-on.cxz o 3 2}_ ;13 = : et - 5 \
SAS| | ' < b6 .-
s Tand] [ MUHsKI s oot dictated, .. 8773 . b7C .

This document. conldins nenhe( recommendofions nor ¢onélusions of the FB8f, h is-the propeny o( the FB1 and'fs Iooned to .your ogency‘

it ond #ts onlents are not Jo be -distributed ou!sude yout ogengy. N

S ‘ SRR 3 - e
i e ' ® . - _ i I - oo 4 A
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8/22/73

]t\!ervlewed on.

ﬂ,leyeland, Ohio )
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> e - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

Date of tronscription.__ 8~ 27 =73 — i_

Lorain Ohio, was interviewed In the executive office
area of the Americai Shipbuildinpg Company, Loraiii; Ohio,.
in the. presence of| |
for that fitm, V B EEh i

| Iwere advised .of the 1den-

- tities o£1 land) __|as Special Agents .
'(SAS) of the Feédéral Bureau of Investigation (FBI) and both
weré. advised that the matter under investigation conceérnéd
a possible violation of election laws, specifi¢ally campaign
conttribitions and the fundihg of campaigr contributiéns by

) " corporations through officers of the corporation ok priva.te

j.nd:.v:.duals. ' ~ i

) : Mr, |_' _Iwas thereaftef orally advised of
‘h:.s rights by SA and furnished ah "“Interrogation; Advice re
6F Rights" form which he read, stated he understood and ' bic

. then sighed with.the coficurrence of Mr,[ _  |who Stated
-~ that meither hé nér[  |had any relucfance to sign.
T T e -+ Thereafter] was questioned by Sas[ |
"~ and :lconcérhing & ‘campaign contribution made by him
via .a $3,200 .check dated ,April 6, 1972 for ‘the campaign of
-RICHARD' M. NION,

" Ak the -conclusion, of the g ervieéw the following
statement. yas prepared, réad by s‘.’nd| any
corrections: requested were -made, and theredfter the ,state—

" meht vas signed.. - ~

The statefent feads as £ollovs:

. . _ %Lorain, Ohio - -

Interiewed on.____| it LorYain, Ohio

| and .
5 . Date dictated_

¥

This doc\umen! confains nenh,er :ecommandouo,ns nor conclusions of the +FBI, h is the property of'the £81 and i looned to your cgency
Jf and: nl; :onlemg “areg - noi to be d;stggbuled oulsideryour agency.,

W e



ny, | |

furnish the ‘follolrlng
ary statement to. and

who have identified themselves to
me as Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Invess
tigation (FBI)+ I have been advised that I am being

~ interviewed concerning a possible violation -of
election laws matter, specifically an April 6, 1972,
~éontribution by me to the campaign 6f RICHARD NIXON,

t] have been orally adyised of my rights a.nd

furnished: an 8Tntefrogation; Advice of Righ
form which I have Yead in the presence of |

|
| for the American Ship Building Company,.
Iy understand my rights and the rights form and
have wvoluntarily signed the form,

o o

P

% T have been employed at the American Sh:.p |
Building Company since January, 1965, 1In late 1965
I was appointed | [and in 1969 I was appointed
| |of the -company,

"Regarding my April, 1972, campa:.gn conttibution
I .make the following observations:

"The contribution was made in the amount of
$3,200,00 (dollars) in the form of a check drawn on

the joint account of me and| o

"I do not recall the specific date of the contri-
bution other than the fact that the contribution was hade
prior to a new campaign contribut::.ohs law going into.
effect, The only aspect of the new law I was con~
cerned with was the fact that when the law went into.

12
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-

effect a contributlon and the source of same' could
be public information.,

"The source of the funds covering~my contri~
bution in the amount of §3 200 was a bonus from Amer~

ican Ship Building Company in the net amount of

$3,050,00 which was pald to mé in the form of a
company check on the payroll accouiit which is the
only method by which Zmeriéan Ship. Building Com-
pany disburses bonuses.

-P"Ihe contribution,was not solicited by anyone
either privately or thru the company and merely -
was motivated by my own desire to.financially support
the administration which I thought best represented
my interests and those of the Américan Ship Building

_ Company. I did not get or expect to receive anything

in return for my contribution other than the -continua-

- tion of the NIXON Administration. Specifically, )
President NIXON's administnat;on 'had been responsible -

for the passage of the U.S. Maritime Act of 1970 -
which was of significant help to Shlpplng and ship
construction on the Great Lakes,

uprior to my making the contribution\there had

been.much discussion,among company -employees regardx
ing making political contributions and political
activity and campaign contributions Wwere encouraged
by GEORGE STEINBRENNER, Chairman of the Board and
Chief Executive officer, I had mentioned my desire
to a number of other executive officers including
ROBERT BARTLOME; who, I believe, discussed the subject
with STEINBRENNER, as BARTLOME produced the names of

a number of committg_sL perhaps 6 to 12 ih number,




CV 56-83

which committees wWere a means to contribute to the
NIXON ‘campaign., BARTLOME mentioned something to
the effect that the list was a list of committees -
provided by GEORGE STEINBRENNER that we might
contribute to., There was no specific meéting
convéned for the purpose of -soliciting ‘contiibu~
tions. I Yrote my check and gave the check to
ROBERT BARTLOME, secrefary of the company as he
was the individual the checks were being given

to as. it seemed: that BARTLOME was the individual
who would see that ‘the checks got to their destina-
tion, There ¥Was ho spécific request that the
contributions be in the form of checks; however,
I am not aware of any cash contributions.

“"Another reason for my making the contribution
‘was the fact that I was financially id a position
6 make such a contributiofi., I know of no -connection
or relationship between the issuance of the company
bonusesg and the giving of the campaigh :contributions,
I belidve there are some company employees who
recelved bonuses but who .did Act. contribiite,

NI gave my personal check to BARTLOME, who was
collecting the other checks and I understand the
checks were taken to. Washington, D.C., but I do
hot know who took the checks there, Apparently
the checks vere personalLy‘transported because of
the impending deadline for thé new law whlch was
a few days. away.

"There was no statément or .any kind of repre--

~ sentation made to me by anyone about any kind of
‘any reimbursement, c¢onsideration; or anything of -

value, direct or indirect, immediate or deferred

P14
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‘regarding'my making or not making a campaign con-r
tributioh to either the NIXON campaign or any
other local, stateor Federal eléction.

UI also recall making a $1,000" and a $2,000
contribution both in personal ehecks, One of the .
contributions was to the Democratic¢ Party and the

- other was either for a Republican or Democratic
campaign dinner., I also recall making two. contri-

-‘butigns in the amotrit of $500 and $750. to the
Congressxonal campaign -of CHARLES. MOSHER the
Republican Congressman from Oberlin, Ohioy -
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“The above statement represents the accurate
account of my knowledge. of the.circumstances
. regarding my April, 1972; campaign contribution,
I havVe not discusséd my' statement or responses
to possible questions regarding my ‘contribution
ard I have not been coached or otherwise told
how té respong.

"I have read thé above statement consisting
of this page and three other pages and ceértify
that the above is trué to the best of my know- -
1edge. '

- s/ |

v = A August '23’ 1373 .
- "itnesses? i/ s/ | be
S o /sl SAl |FBI, ¢
zel 0 8/23/73
Special
Agent, FBI; CLeveland 8/23/73"

adv1sed that since appnoxa
1mate1y 1967 his salary has increased £rom around $15,000
to his present $20,000 to $27,000 salary. He advised that
he is interested in keeping his present position with
American Ship and maintaining his salary and with regard
to supporting various candidates of either party he would

16
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contribute whatever he can to the ‘campaign -of any -can~
~.didate Who he feels will best réprésent his interests.
- and those..of thé American Shipbuilding Company,

- Coricerning the $1,000 and $2,000 contribu-~
‘tions by check that he made early 'in 1972; ‘he believes
these contributions Were solicited of him by mail but
does rnot recall the spac¢ific times or cil¥cumstances,
He noted that his campaigh contributions are fully
available for inspection and are reported on his annual
income tax retirn, noted dlso that any bonus
- &iven him ok any otRer officer of the company reflects
- the net amount; that is the bonus minug any-local, state °
or Fedéral income taxes and he believes. that any bonuses
offered may be discussed, authorized or acted upon by
a meeting of the Board of Directors of Amship, -

b6
e stated he would be completely
willing ywithoUt any Mesitation to furhish the above

-dccount of his e npaign contibitions to any Grand Jary

with full confidence that the above is the complete truth
as- he knoys it, : : :

The. following #as obtaired through interview
and ‘observationy - I \ .
- T N ) AN Y

"~ Name
- Race - “WRItew . vV -
- Sex | Mals - S8 LAtk
Date of birth... |

Place of birtli-.[oTain, Ohiow . = : —

Helght . 6 -

~ . Weight. 210 poupds
s ’ T . IR ng:ﬁi%fd ) ohto

. .

| A
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CV 56-83
8 )
Eyes =~ Blue
Hair Browvm
Employment

—American Sﬁpruilding Company

. Lorain, Ohio
Social Security’

Account Number

Education

Military Service

a -

Address

Home telephone.
. number
Relatives

Lorain, Ohio

Wife.
Son
Daughtérs

i

ment and was furnished the same,

-Aftér having read and signed ‘the prepared state-
Ixequested a photostatic copy of the state-~
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- Interviéwed on_ 8!21,{?3 -

STt FEDERAL BUREAU oF INVESTIGATION -
‘ ‘e Date of l(cn;ttiéﬂon_“_szgz/iz_s_ g
N | b6
- p7C
[ Was contacted &t his place of cmploymont
~on ghe aiternoon of August 21, 1973. P P x
[ | uas ndviced of the identities of b6
and as Special pic
-AGENt8 oL the ¥FBI... was presented with a subpoena
duces tecum from thé United States urf
‘the District of Columbia,. R
b6
b7C
b7D
[ |wag adviced by sAl - kihat {0 ﬂml ig%
: ___|%hat the subpoena will =
ve-considereq as appropriately answéred. - - S
__ At this point.| r”reigziested,’i;q be permitted _
to 'consult with| which. he did privately. b6
: ’ i ! - - _ I A b7Cc
ters. lreturned,along with -
i ‘ r interviewing "
age — . * .
' ' _ produced the .original and a. carbon copy
of a written confirmation directed to the FDI getting forth = b2
the dbove fact that subpoe .conai dewe g b
with df b7cC
- The @bové described statement vias read by ﬁhé inter- o
viewlng agents and thercafter signed with the original being b6
returned tof and_the carbon éopy retained by SAl |b7C

Filo ¥ __glevyeland-56-83

be

SAs| o |
! - < . i
by o a:ng'l l{mg/m — .Date dictoted _______. 8/22]{; 2 - b_ic
"~ This document contoins neither cegommendotions nor conclusiohs of the FBL 1t 1s ih? ptoperty of the F8] and js loaned 1o .your agency;-
" it ond s rcontenis ote not 1o be, distcibufed oulside ydur.agency. . _ - .
Foi19 o

E
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- | _ [were advised by
SA hat the assigning of the -above described state-
ment merely confirmed 'SA !sﬁatement; regarding the
answering of the subpoena an at the agents could not
speak foF or directly répreséent the United States District
ICou;'t as = : T

[Both Mr

and| lacEnoviledged tThis stIpulation,. l—‘ ]

- £ - h-
= -

[ lthen provided]

b3
b6
b7C

| | wag questioned as to the

‘ indicated that these items could be -
obtained, and he did obtain copies of theseé two. above described
items. . ) .
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Interviewed-on_. .

SAS.

)
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‘FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION =

Qote of transctiption

| Was adviaed oL
'bne Interviewing agents and the fa

rithl

regarding|

es o

8/23/73

>

ct f;hat thex had h”ggn in & on-

-

~1 O W

by oo

This document conluins dejther recommendotions nor <on¢ibsions of {he'FB}
- it ond its” contents are no! to be ﬂvslr;puled ovlside your ogency.

-

8/21/13 .

—Date dictated

29

_&/e2/73

o

ft is the propersy of the FB) cnd’]s looned fo-your ogqncy.

- 1o ¢ Cléveland 56-83 -
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) % s - = R - A " ) . )
i
i
P P
}
&
|-
= b3
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FEDERAL BUREAU. OF INVESTIGATION
’ ) i PREEY t
8/29/73
. - Datle of transcription - -
“ 1 o e T g
: D LR - = T Ryng VY

“ROBERT E. SRRFLOME.was contac

employment, American'Ship Building Company,:Lorain, Ohin, -

at ‘whi}ch time he furnished the following signed statement:
STF LN e L - - )

A AT e TROE3Ims Ohlo vl )2 =00

for tax purposes.

- : C T 8/23/73

. "I, ROBERT E, BARTLOME, ma]

a t
[ ian N who nave Identified
themselves to me as Special Agents of the Federal
Biureau of Investigation. Agent

ted at~his-place—of—'——~—

. \

with an intérrogation -and ‘advice of rights form

which I read, understood and
section. of tﬁis form.

tosg ;bt:g lelQuil}g -l;".,,_(/
furnished me
execubed the waiver
* bé
b7C

- "I have been empioyed by Amerifcan, ship
Building Company since 1965 to the present: T |

was originally employed as manager of systems and 7
procedures ‘and since 1968 I have held the position

of corporate secretaty.

"Af ’Ehe: beginning of my

employmént with

Anerican Ship Bullding my salary was somewhere
between $13,000.00 and $14,000.00 and my current

; salary is $27,500.00., I have had-gradual, increaseés
since 1968, the latest increasé was Jandary 24,
1973 when my salary increased from $26,300.00 to

$27 :500 000‘

¥In addition %o my salary stated above, T -
“have also récleved bohuses since 1968 from
“American Ship Bullding Compahy averaging about o
5,000.00 per year.. My bonus in 1972 amowited to -

.- $7500.00
"In connection with the

F,,

).{onﬁs. T recieved in

1972,1 elected to take $5,000.00 in 1972 and
defer the $2,500.00 balance until January, 1973

sy

" Jnietviewad on___ O/ 23/73

o Dorain, Ohlo. .

SR —— ———— i

ShAs

b6
BIC

_APBfad

cfleveland 56-83

I 4

This “Jocument contalns nelther t}ecommendollgns npr ¢onclusions of the FBI, It is thefropecty of the FBf and is loaned to your agency;

it ond jis contents are not to be distributed optside your agency.

=,

: e

e ;Dqlg d’i’c’i:lped‘ . 78/‘279/737ﬁ7: K‘ _—
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"Any bonus vhich I recieve is less the city,
state and federal taxes. I am in thé 38% tax
bracket. - -

"In addition to salary and bonuses récieved
from American Ship Bullding Company I also have
. #tock options. Sincéé 1965 I have exerciséd my
stock option of 451 sharés at $22.22 per share.
I also: have future stock option of 330 shares at
$11.62 per share and 1000 -shares at $23.50 per
share, these options to expire in 1975 .or 1976.

UIn addition to the above salary; bonus.
and stock option plans. the only other fringe
benefits I. recieve in connection, with my employ-
ment are two. weeks vdeation, per year and & pension -
plan which will give me $6. 25‘per month per each
years service.

Tn 1972 I recall making the following : -
plitical contributions: )

In approximately February 1972.1 purchased
two tickets to the Senate majority dimmer in
Washington; D.C, -at $13000.00 per ticket.
Nelther I or my wife attended this dinnher, In-
connection-with these tickets I was solicited
through the mail by .an individual whose identity
I .cahnot recall. I mailed the check for the
tickets 0 the address furnished me by the
solicitor.

YAlg0 in Pebruary’l972 ‘T was Solicited through
the mail to purchase a: ticket to: the Democratic -
Campaign dinnér in Washington,,D G. by an. individual
whom ‘L présently recall may have been Senator HARRIS
of Oklahoma. T purchased a ticket to this dinner
and forwarded my check to the Washington. address
furnished by the solicitor; I also recall recieving .

- a telephone call by someone employed by Senator _
HARRIS, possibly his secretary, to determine if T
was going to attend the dinner, which I did not.
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CV 56-83 -
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"I April of 1972 I made a $3,000.00

contribution to one of the committees for the re-

election of President NIXON. In ‘connection with

‘this contribution a group of eight or nine employ- -
" ees of American Ship Bullding Company had talked e

over the benefits that the passage of the

Merchant Marine Act of 1970 brought to the employees:

of thé maritime industry. We felt we wanted to

contribute in some wdy to the re-election of

President NIXON, so I personally'askedAMr. ‘GEORGE

STEINBRENNER, Chairman and Cheif* Executive Officer

of American Ship Bullding Company how 4o contributet

M¥. STEINBRENNER subséquently furnishéd me with a - ’

1ist of various committées to which contiibutions .
_-could be madé. for the re-electlon of President

NIXON, -and the addresses of ‘the committees. When. -

the group. of eight or nihe individuals mentioned

above had prepared their che rpose, . £¥ @,
“thg checks zire given to Mr. i il

pu 1lic relations employee of. American Ship u lding

who personally took these checks to

Washihgton, D,C. and delivered: them to +thd
- committee to whom the checks were written.

"In connection.with ‘any previous. contributions®
to political canmpaigns from 1968 up to 1972 T
can not recall at this time if T’ actually made
contributions in 1968 or 1969 but it is possible T
made contributions during those years: I do
recall making political contributions in 1970 and
1971, but I do not xrecall the amolints of these
contributions, ‘or to whom, the contributions were
paid.. I do have all of my personal. checking -account
cancelled checks dating back to 1968 and would be

able to determine .any such contribution. by’reviewing
these checks..

"I wish to state that all of the contributions
that I have made %to political .campaigns “from 1968
thru 1972 were madé from my persongl checking account
and that the money deposited in my chécking account
for thiS‘purpose would have beén from iy personal .
earnings either through. salary,. ‘bonuses or from de9051ts
from my personal gavings account.

LS
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"I wish to state that in ¢onnecticn with any .
political contributions I have made there have
been no promises or representations made to me %o
induce these:-contiibutions, hor has any plan been
made to me by anyone for any diréct or indirect
reimbursement to me in the amount of thé contribu-
tions that I maded. I further state that I was
not coerced in any way by my employer to in any
way participate in any political campaign contribu-

* tions. )
: "In connection with my pérsonal financial

status T wish to sate that I own my residence’

outright and the present value of this residence

1s approximately $35,000.00. I also began dealing

in the stock market in 1965; and now have

approximately $50,000.00 to” $60,000.00 in stocks and e
mutual furds. The majority of my stock trans- b7C
actions have been handled throngh Mrs.

N of Ocala, ‘Florida,. ’

... __/MIn connection with the banks I have perschally
dealt with since January 1; 1972 to ‘the present
time, I wish, to. Btate ds follows: ’

"I have-a chéckiig and savings actount at

‘the Lorain County Sawvings & Trust Company in

Amherst, Ohlo, the average balance wWould -fluctiuate
between -$2,000.00 to ‘$4,000,00. I have a savings
account at the Lorain National Bank on Rt. 58, Lorain
County, .Ohio and maintain an average balance of
$300.00 to $500.00. I have .a :savings account at
Citizeng Savings in Amherst, Ohio; where I mdintain

a ‘balance: of $7,500:00 to $8,000:00. I also have

-"a safty deposit box dt Citizens Savings in Amheérst, -
© Ohio whith I have ‘hdd for about two years.. -

.~ . "In referénce %o line five of pagé four of
this statement T would 1liKe %o clarify -the figure

. elght or ning contributors and staté that as many
as fifteen or twenty fellow employees may have
discussed making contributions at various times.

. 85
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¥I have read this statem

this and six other pages.
page and each. - -corréection.

ent consisting of

I have.initialed each

-‘This

statement is true

and correct to the best of my recollection.

- "/s/ ROBERT E, BARTLOME'

"Witnesses:

8/23/ 73

-

VY

s

ls ecial Agent

FBL, Elyria, Ohlo, &/23/7

ti /S/I

D F!B-.I..’

&lyria, Ohilo &/23/73"

£

was ‘questiodnedl

" In addition to the am::omﬂm._mmm_

following

. | ATter completin of Ghe interview, BARTLOME. advised
e Teréphonically conta and‘determined the, -
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B3
b6
piC ‘

In connection with the granting of bonuses by the

American Ship Building Company, BARTLQME stated the stock
holders had a meeting on January 24, 1973, and following
this meeting was the meeting of the Board of Directors. He
believes it was at this meeting that the authority was given
to various corporate Heads to give out bonuses during the

year.

He stated the final approval for any bonus would be

given by Mr. GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER, Chélrman and Chi:’ef

J‘{{ e
Executive Officér of American Ship Building-
| luhovin "1972 was Mr.| |

and who in 1973 is Mr. |

Thewlortrowing ues
through observation and: interview:

%, YN VAN Ve S
L)

Lptiﬁe‘da%a?Was -obtaine

G,,Z;“-
Sex - male
Race o white -
Date of birth . X1 /1/22 ‘
Place of pirth - Lorain, Ohio be
Height 6Lt b7C
Weight 195 1lbs,
Hair - black and graying -
Eyes brown

Scars

cyst scar near tailbone

gall bladder operation scar

Marital -status

married

Children

o

3¢




'Eau(ia‘biqn,

Social Security
Number

Resldence

Employment

Occupation

L

graduated from Spencerian
Busire ss College
Cleveland; Ohio

194 .

282-20-2715

274 Sunrise Drive
Amherst, Ohio

telephone - 984-8680

Américan Ship Building CQmpany
Lorain, Ohio

Corporate secretary
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' FEDERAL BUREAU -OF |r~ivéshéAmN
- Date of Iranscription 8-27-73 i .
Vi
| bé
b7C
Cleyeland, Ohio, was contacted at his place of employment,
| ___lwas advised of the idehi:i.i_:‘i’.es of e
I land, as Special Agents (SAs) 1.
of the Féderal Bureau of Investigation (FBI).
was exhibited thé driginal and one copy of a subpoena issued.
from the United States District Court for: the Districk of
Columbia, dated August 10, 1973 by the Honorable JOHN .J. -
SIRICA, commanding | :
b3
bé
b7C
. . Following a review of the subpoena; | w |
was specifically advised by SA:|that_ the office of the "~
spe¢ial. prosécutor, Washington, D.C. will con :
subpoena has been appropriately answered if .
b3
bé
- - - - - p7C ]
] lstated he would initiate :an appropriate
inquiry lind
méﬁa1:e1y' notiry SA
K]
Intervjéwed.on = 8-2()-‘73: P F—¢ _ [ e File #w
SAs] and . b6 ‘

LT—

MVHskLs b7C __.Oate dictated — _8-‘2[‘(-._7'-! B

This. docgmenl,'c‘on!gins nejther recommendolions nor ci';riglusi_ons of.the F8I. It js the property of the FB1 and ¥s Joaned to your: agency;

it ond I'i§ ‘Contents are -not to Be distributed oupside y

o@eﬁcy.
a8

- e . . ~f
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” o . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )
Date of franscription, ;_87/23/4?3 77777 —
%
| |
Cléveldnd, Onhio, was adviged of the identity of the ihtervicu-
-ing agent, after which)| |[furnished the followin -
) l:tnfomation pursuant to o Pederal subpoena serve ‘
E
b3
bé
b7
?
<
Interviewed on . §/ 22( 73 — i » - g}cg{e}and, phj‘? i File 3 @?YGE&?? 5 6 :.83
_ - : b = - E -
by-: 2 SAl ncndh A E;C - 7:_ Date dictoted — 78/?2/73_: U
This document conlalns nelther racommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL, 1i is the properly of the FBI ond.js Ioonedelo your agency:.
it ond ds conlents, are nof to be' distributed outside your dagency- . . . »
. A { - - -
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P

' . e FEDERAL BUREAU 'OF INVESTIGATION - . -
- N Y - i «

N } 1 oo ‘ i - - B " Date of transcgiption. 18]29”/73ﬁ -

- | |- ..
was contacted at his phece of. - bic
employment, the Ameficen Ship Buiiding Company, "12th Flpor

b

Investment Plaza, East Hinth Street, Clevelend, Ohio, .
o in the presence of] |
[American Ship Buflding Company, was advised of the
“identities of] | andl as Special -
Agents of the Federal Buresu of Investigation (FBI),- - . -

was advised by SA of the nature of the
investigation and orally advised of his 'rights and furnished
‘ an"*"Interrogat:.om Advice of Rights Form" which he read,
astated hg understood,» and vohmtar:.ly signed,

- .
5

- Thereafter, in response to. questioning, | -
furnished his- recollection of the -facts concerning a check- b5 .
in the cmount of $2,800, dated April 7, 1972, drawn on his. »7¢
checking account at Central Nat:.onal Bank,, Cleveland, Ohio. :

. statement ‘was ‘redaded to writing and
after having been read the prepared, statement, signed it,
wh:.ch’ statement réads as follows; -

. LT ' "Cleveland, Ohio R o
: T e August 28, 1973 T
, . .
. , ; 1!1'_’| : r ,, )
R I , [ farnish: the
t follo x_freé and An cary- statement 'l:o{ ’
. an who have .identified

 ecviowed-in,_BY2BIT3_

) ‘;if . SAJ — _ ] L :m&mﬁ N— 77-D‘G|S<‘dk"0|§'(_’~ f;b . 8:/29{7% - ﬁ'

themselves to me as .Special Agents of thekfFederal )
Bureau of Investigation (EBI). T have been told S

SAI lang - b . .t R

b7C

- - -

“This documen} contoins..neijther recommendohons nor <onclus|ons ofthe FBI 1! Js the p!opeﬂy of the £8I and Ts looned fo your dgency;

3t ond, ils coptents ard qol fo_be distributed oulside youfr agency.
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2, .
Lo _ that this investigation concerns a.:possible.
i : violatioh ‘of Federal laws congcerning campaign
X‘ . contmbutions, specifiéally corporate campaign
\‘ ' contributions, ' ,

"I have been adviséd of my rights as set
‘forth on an 'Intérrogation; Advice of Rights'
. form which I read and signed the piesénci - -
. + of the above agents and :
) or ‘the American Ship Bullding Company. .

"am_presently | _
- | [of American
, - - Ship Building Company., T have been agsdciated
. with. GEORGE. M. STEINBRENNER in a business capacity
since 1966 vhile I was with Xinsman Mariné Transit
at vhich time T was earning about $10,000. I-
currently-éarn $35,000 in salary per year, ovn a "
“house valued at about $52,000, and own property
in Canada with a value of about $100,000, I
own about 138 shares of stock in American Ship
. Building Co:, at about $20 pet share, for valueé
of $2;500 = '$3,000, I have a checking-account
with Centra;L National Bank and Union ‘Commerce )
Bank in Cleveland, :Ohio, and two checking ‘accounts, - b6
with the Royal Bank. of Canada in St. Cather;me Sy - b7C
Ontario, Canada, ‘

) ""Regardinig a campaign contribution made by
me to the campaign of RICHARD NIXON I. recall that
: I made the contributioh by personal check in'an
- amount between $2,500 and, $3,000-vhich was drawn -
‘ on the Central National Bank ‘Clévéland,. Ohio.
’The campaign coritribution was motivated - solely .
by my own desire to make a contribution to NIXON's
campaign and the fact that I was in a financial
position. to make such & contribution, At the
t I e check I had been talking with
[ and ROBERT BARTLOME and other - .
company officers and: ‘employees’ about the.
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campaign, I was not. ,aware( of _how to go about

. ‘mekihg the contribution but I was shoym a list

_committee that I mmade the .check payable to9

of geveral committees. which I was told represented.
fhe Nixon cémpaign.. I do not recall the specific

4

"My contribution: was not solicited by any
AMSHIP 6fficer or by eanyone else and I was not |,

told that I could ekpect any kind of reimbursement.

or any thifig of any valué at anytime immediate
~or -deferred, : S A

_ WAround the same time that Lwrote the check,
although I do mot ré¢all whether tefore or after
I veceived a company bonus. din ths form of a check.
drawn on the dccount of AMSHIP made out to me; The
bonus as: L beliéve for $5,000 total and- I would
have received a met “amount .of about. $2,800 which
T deposited in my checkiiig accoumt,. T know of 1o -

el A

_conriection bétween the company offering the bonus
at that time and my making the contribution. Eyen

 if T had not received the bonus T still would have
made ‘a campaign contribution of some amount,: - -

"I gave my. check ‘to ‘ROBERT BARTLOME, Secretary

.of AMSHIP or AVISHIP Corp.s who told me he. would
" ‘take care'of it.
the check after that other than it Wwas -cashed,

B3

do not, know. what. happenéd to o
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"The only other campaign contribution I
recall making was to U.S. Congressman WILLIAM
- MINSHALLmhich was in 1972 for about $100.00.

"The above dccourit of my recollection of
the campaign contribution to the Nixon campaign
- is based solely on my recollection of the facts
and was not prompted or influenced by any AMSHIP
officials, and my contribution was solely my ovm
desire rather than any company project.

"I have read ‘the above statement consisting
of this &nd 2 other pages and state that the
above statement is true to the best of my knowledge.

11} /S/
"iitness?
. |Special Agent, FBI,
1éveland, Ohio, 8-28-73.
| | Special Agent, PBI be.
Cleveland, 8-28-73 " n
At his request, was furnished a

photostatic copy of the above thiee-page statement,

- In addition to ‘the above information,l |
- stated that he does not recall specific amounts. of various
financial transaction -checks writtén or other monies
personally expended by himself as he claimed that he is

"' in a position to make relatively large expenditures because

y

of his comfortable Ffinancial situatiom, -

As an -example, he noted that he also rece:n.ved a. ~
bonus during this year, 1973, possibly in the amount of -

F 54
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$5,000 ‘but does not recall the month or exact season that:
he received the bonus, He noted that GEORGE STE].NBRENNER
is the type of boss who: may make a casual statement to the
effect that an employee will réceive a ‘bonus or a raise
" and sometime thereafter, perhaps several months, he will )
recerve same. .- ) .

_He ‘stated he has fio information concerning any
_other bontses that any ‘other officers gy have received
and noted that the bonus that he received ‘around the.
time that he made the contribution to the Nixon Campaign
wds the bonus ‘he had been expectin from the company
since his ‘discussion with GEORGE STEINBRmINER some time:
in Novembér or December, 1971,

noted that the receipt of the bonus
and his making the $2,800 ¢ampaign ¢ontribution aré
merely coincideéntal ‘as far as both occufring-at the _

© saime tife, and he -gtated that even if he had, not received:
the bonus, he frould s€11l have made a contribution to
the Nixon Caiipaign as hé thought the Nixon Administration
better represented the inteérest of the American Ship,
Building Company than di.cl the administration of GEORGE o
MC GOVERN, “

* In xesponse to questioning,:stated
that his recollection of the citcumstances surrounding -
the campaign contribution are true #nd ‘accurate to the
Jbest of his knowledge and-that he would, not hesitate to

- relate ‘the same account before proceédifigs -

or any grand jury. T -
The. following descr:l.pt: on. was—-obtained through

interview and observation: - : ] . . b 6
A N . biC
Name: : I. B
Sex: Male - J
Race: White« 5 5“’ r \F T /
F\l’\u " ,\ ‘g,ﬂ !Mﬂﬁ[(#
M

. F pa - . -
.. } el A
. LR -3 -]

- ~ e sawn e
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Date of birth:-

Place -of birth:

Height: '

Weight:

Hair:

Eyest

Social Security
Account Number:

Citizenship:

Addresst
Home. telephorne?

Education:
Reldtives:

Previous -
employment

Hamilton, Ontario, Canada

(AVAL b6
220 1bs, brc
Brown:
Greéen

|

North Olmsted, Ohio
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' “ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dofo of transcription ...

. GORDO. STAFFORD, age 55, 20328 Pariclane Drive,
Tocky River, ﬁﬁio, Was "'c'cmtacte& at his place of employment,
the Aericen Ship Building Cozpany, 12th Floory Inyestien

. Plaza, East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio.. - .,

STAFFORD was advised of the identities of

] |and] |as Special Asents. of the Federal _

Bureau of Invéstigation: (FBI) ond was " informed by SA
of the mature of the investipdtion, STAFFORD, in the
presence of |fbr the American
Ship Building Compony, was orally adyiced of his rights
by SAl_ Jaz set forth on an "Interrogation; Advice of
Rights Form" which he read, stated that he wndérstood and
signcd.

'I’hereafter, STAFFORD swho. stated, he is Vice President’
of Sales of Aroricen Ship Bu:.ldina Company, furnished the *
’ followmm signed statement: e .-

e

&

) "‘Cleveiand, 'Ohir}
August, 28, 1973

. "I, GORDONM STAFEO’%D, age. 55 20328 Parklanc
Dr., Roclcy River, Oh:.o, de°ire té ‘furnish %‘he

-

- n free and : toment to .
O land who have idéntified

thomsolyves t6 me as Spociak Agents of the Fedegal
Burcau of Investigation. ‘I havé boen told that
this invectipation coficerns a possible wiolation -
of Federal laws concerning carpaign contributions,,
specifically Corporate campaign cqntributi.cn.u *

“MI have been advised of &y rights as .Jet -
,fort‘h on en 'Interroﬂatn.on, Advice of Rightst*

8/29/73

b7cC

bé

Interviewed on__., ﬂ/?_.gf7'-l e

sio »Clevelond 56-83

h ’ﬂms document’ contoins neither recommendol-ons nor conclusions f‘bl the FBL 1t fs lhe properlyo[ the 'FBI .and Js loaned o your agency;

it ohd its sonlen(s dre ool fo be disfiibuted ouIsYJe your agency

t

B %'7

- m Im ' | : A;jﬁ ‘;o!e dlclolea 7;7 3 ;48/287773*~ — "‘- S

B
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form vhich I read and sigried in the presence of
the above agents and ) |
for the American Ship Building Company.

"I have Been éimployed by the American Ship

Building Company since 1937, I became manageér of

the Lorain, Ohio yard ardound 1954 and thefi was made
an assistant to the Vice President of Sales for
American Ship Building Company and éarn $30,000

per year, 1 own a $50,000 home which has about a
remaining $2,000 mortgage, In addition I récelve
abot $4,000 yearly through a deferred profit. sharing
‘plan. and also receive director's fees for a total '
yearly income of about $41,000, T have about
$40,000 savings in cash and certificates of deposit
in Westside Federal Savings dnd Loan, Fairview
Park, Ohio. In addition I have about $28,000 in
stoc¢ d bonds, I have a joint checking account
with with the:Cleveland Trust
Company, Cleveland, URIO.. : -

"Regarding my campaign céntribution to the’
Richard Nixon campaign in April, 1972; I recall " .
the contribution was made in the form of a check
in the gmount of $2,900,00 drawn on my and my
wife's checking account, Around the same time,
either before or after, I received a company bonus
representing a gross amount of $5,000, of which
T received $2;900 net amount in.the form of an
AMSHIP payroll check. The difference between the.
two amounts represents the deductions from the
gross amount.

“At the time I actually made the;‘"“céhtgibutibri

I ha@pened‘to be at. the Lorain, ‘Ohio, offices of
AMSHIP, ROBERT BARTLOME, Sebretéry of AMSHIP had

- 58 4
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a list of several committees or groups representing
£he Nixon campaign and I wrote the $2,900 check .
out to one of the committees listed. I handédX
the check to BARTLQME who I understand was going

to have soméone, possibly| lanother
compariy’ official, hand deliver the check to
Washington, D.C. ’

"The contribution was solely my idea and
represented my own personal funds and not AMSHIP
money and no company official or émployee solicited
the contribution, I did not’ expect or recelve:
any con§ideration or anything of value, .elther
immediate or deférred, for the contribution given.

The eontribution was motivated by my desire to
sipport the Nixon Campaign and my financially
being able to do so. The fact that the bonus and
the contribution wéere identical in amount is mainly
. a matter of timing and one was not. directly influenced
by the other. '

"I addition I also had made previous campaign

~ contributions one of which was a $1,000¢ check to
a, Democratic dinner eénd another ¥was in the amount
of $1,900, possibly to a Republican Senate Dinner.
I later made a $100 check contribution to the
Nixzon campaign, . At the time T made the $2,900
check eontribution I vas aware of the impending
deallline of the contribution laws which would
‘make public the amounts of contributions. and dénors.

"In suimary there was no company plan or
ihducement to make specific campaign contributiorns
- and the above, acéount regarding my contribution
"is my own and not prompted or suggested by -any
AMSHIP official or .any other person.

~J ™
@]
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"I have read the above statement consisting
of this page and two (2) othér pages and state
that it is the truth as I know it.

N/s/ - GORDON STAFFORD -

=

UWitness: Special Agent, FBI,
Cleveland, Ohio, 8-28-73,

|Spec:lal, Agent, I}'BI
- Cleveland, Ohio, 8-28-73,"

Upon reading ‘and 51gning the above statement, bé
STAFFORD requested a phOtostatic copy Of same and was - ’ b7C
furnished a copy. . :

In addition to the above, STAFFORD was specifically

questioned concerning the disbursemerit of company bonuses -

articularly vhen those bonuses might amount to a gross of
25 000 among six or more officers, STAFFORD, vho. stated

he 1§ a member of the Board of Directors of American Ship
Building Company, advised that the dn.sbursement of funds
for bonuses is usually the subject-of Board discussions
.and normally minutes or written records would be retaired
£or same, STAFFORD was questioned as to whether he could
recall eny Board meetings which msy have beén convened
prior to. April 1972, and also if there was such a meeting,
vhether or mot they might have had a discussion ¢énéerning
company bonuses, STAFFORD stated the céuld not recall
whéthér ‘or not such a board meeting might Have occurred
and/or whether such a discussion might have taken place
_or been a:e.corded
At the conclusion of relating his recollections
6f the circumstances regarding the $2,900 campaign ]

60




CV 56-83 _ . ] :

contribution to. the Nixon campaign, 'STAFFORD. vias asked
whether he felt that he could relate the same accouiit
‘hefore any judicial proceedings or gfand jury with the
full :confidericé that same would be the truth whereupon -
. he replied that he felt that He could as his responses
were basedupor the truth to. the best of his recollection.,
The following descript:.ve data was obtained
through intefview and observatiorns: \

- Néti;e:- y GORDBAL
. Race‘: T White L -
' Date of b:.rth 1 Januazy 4y 1918

PIéce of birth: ™~ Gleveland, Ohio

Height' - ?‘M*m "5|7n-*‘- - et

. . VWeights- 190. 1bs.

Hajir: ‘ Black
" Eyest T L‘Grayish green, wears glasses
Social Securit' S -
. - _.-Account Number: 271-01-7624 -
. Address: T 720328 Parklane Drive -
' Rocky River, Ohio.

) Home ‘telephonet T331-3611" —
Education;: _ High school graduate
Relativest B
Employmént - American Ship Building Lompany

1937 to date.’
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o N FEDERAL BL}KEAQ'OE INMESTIGAT]O@“
" R . Dote of Iranscrlﬁl_lonm 8"'27"\73
I b6
UleVeland, Oh‘.'.O, ‘WaS con- b7C
‘tacted at his place of emplo t dnd advised -of the
identities of and as
Special Agents: (SAs). of the Federal Bureau-of 1 Investigat:.on
(FBI). | .
| lwas exhibited and served with a subpéena
T bé
b7C
which subpoena is Igsued by the Honorable JOHN J.. SIRICA,
United States Dz.strict: Court for the District of Columbia
and, dated Aygust 10, 3.973; ‘ \ ‘ -

“‘A} , S Spec;.fically' the subpoenal .
b3
b6

. b7¢

- *
i was advised by SA that: the office
P of the special prosecutor will -consider that the subpoeha
" has been appropriately answered] b3
b7cC
Upon a review of the subpocria | lnoted
that it is possible that

. b3
b6
p7C

This, documént ¢oniglns nelther recommendotions. nor gonclusions of the EBL Jt is the property of the FBFand is foaned to. yow agency;.

it ond ils .contents are not to be-distributed outside your ogenc?'Q 2 : }
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" Interviewed on__:

4,

O

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

a

“

.Dale of lranscription.

8~27-73

_B-97-73

_.Date dictated _

- 8=27-73.

“

Itas, document contolns nelther recommendotions nor contlusfons of the-£81, i is the propesty of the F8I and Is foaned 1o your agency;

it ond its contents are ‘not to b

3

ES

e distribyted outside your

agency, o : X
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Mr, ROBERT LYONS DIBBLE was interviejied ab his-

ceimployment, Ame¥ican ship Buildihg Company, Lorain, Ohio, -

thisdate; at which time he furfiished fhe £ollowing

signed staterent:

b

 "f, ROBERT LYONS DIBBIE; miake the foliowing
free and Voluntary statement to[_ |~

| and | who have identified

-1972 I, recall recieying $5,000,00 bonus per year,

_bonuses but heliéve ‘they would have been paid - -

themsélves To me a@s speclal agents of the Federal - b6
Bureau of Inyéstigation. .I have been furnished an P’C

© interrogationi advice of rights form hy special
agent_ [T have read and understand the

meaning of this form and hayé -executed the
walyer section of the form, -

ML am 58 years of age and reside in Westlake,
Ohio. Immediately prior to my ‘baking employment -
with the American Ship Bultlding '‘Company in 7
October of 1967 I was employed for 21 years as.
an agent for Noxrthwesternm Mutual Life Insurance. .
‘Company, I am presently the Vice-President of . -
‘Personal at American Ship Building Company and -
held prior positions in both public relations
and émployee relations, My beginning salary -
with American Ship Building Company in Octobext T
of 1967 was $12,000.00 and my current galary =
is. $17,300,00. I-recently recieyed a Yaise in

" August, 1973; “yhich Yaiséd my salary from
$16,300.00. 36 $17,300:00.

"During the years 1967 thru 1969 E do 1ot
Yecall récieving any bonuses from my current
émployer, ~—During the years of 1970, 19TL and

T 4iish to. state that I don't réecall
exactly when the -varfous bohuses were paid as
there is no set date when bonuges are gilven -
out nor do I recgll theé specifié reason for' my.

I

- CECERIE

iInterviewed ooz

. 8-20-73 . ;.‘I}Qmin;‘;m}iq_ -

— atge?

e 3Gléveland 56-83,

SA

al’id be = =

by . ' s BA

— _ . b7AC;W Date dictated N 8':29:‘73
APB:rep . T :

3 - _ 2t »*
his docunient contains neither recommendations nor conclusions. of the FBY, i is the.propesty of the FBI and is loaned to your ogency;

i- and ifs contenls are 'not o be distiibuied.oufside your ngency.

-

£

- o o

D\gle.oflronsirlplion 8-30-‘73, 2,

&
S N
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- for -some type of outstanding service rendered.,
I also wish to state that I have no personel
knowledge as to how employées are selected for -

.. the réciept of thése bonuses.

"In regards to any :stock options that

. Have béen made available to me at American
Ship Building Company, I can not recall what -

- options havé been -offered but I do believe. I
havé a current option to purchase 22l shares
but -do not recall the. price of these shares.
at option, I further wish, to state that T
have never engaged in buylng or selling stocks.

"Other than thé salagy and bonuses I :
reciéve from my, present employer I also recieve:
anhually renewals from insurance policies I~
previously wrote. These renevals .are paid for.
a period. of' 9 years. In the year of 1972 I, .

- recieveéd approximately $1,100,00 from renewals.
I also yhéhhto state that I have no other.
investments, own no real estdate and my wife is

+not employed., E

"In régards o6 my personel business I.

Jraintain a checking account with an averagé

balance of $600.00 t6 $700.00 at the Society.

National Bank, Main Office; Cleveland, Ohio.

I also have g savings account 'with a balance

of ‘about $8,000.00 at the Society National

Bank; Kamms Branch, Cleveland, Ohio, I do

not rent any safty deposit box in any bank.

- "During the years-of 1967 thru 1969 I
can not recdll making any monetary political -
contributions, nor can I recall making any
such contributions prior to 1967.

: - "Ih 1970 I recall making the following
political contributions, I gave $500,00- to
the personel campaign of Congressman CHARLES
MOSHER, I made this contribution with a

- personel check and probably mailed this check
to MOSHER's campaign committee, I do not
recall being solicited for this. contribution

on4

.....
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and wanted to make this contribution personelly
because I had known of CHARLES MOSHER for a~
number of years and. considered him-t6 be a .good
man. I knew the competition he had was keen®

and I-wanted to giye ‘him what assisbance I
could._

"I also contributed two chécks of $5oo 00~
each to the -Ohio: State Republican‘Finance
Comuittee, T believe I was solicited in some
manner through the mail by this committes and
g?; checks would have been sent at different

es,

: "I contributed about $1,400.00 to the:
National Demoératic Party Dinnér Coimittee
innwashington,‘D?Ch, I believe the acthal prica

~of the dinner was $500 00 per plate -€ven though
I dave $1,400;00," In connection wiﬁh this
-dinner I was not solicited in any way but .
wanted to.-contributé. I attended this dinner
and T bélieve it was: the year that GEORGE M.
STEINBRENNER, Chairman and .Chief Executive )
0fficer of American - Ship Building -Company, ¥as

‘chairman of the dinrer, I believe that I
either malled g check to theudinner committee
or possibly gave. the ¢hetk pefsonally +6 the
dinner commitfeé at the Mhyflower’Hotel in
Washington, DLC,

"puring 1971 I, madé& no political
contributions.,,

- "I made thé following political contributions
‘during the year 1972. -I purchased tywo tickets to
the. Natlonal Déiiocratic Congressional Dinner,
date unvrécalled, and bélieye 'the tickets were
. $500500 eachy I may have beén solicited ‘thru
the mail for this dinner .and believe I probably
mailed the check for the tickets to the committee
even,though I personally attendea theé dinner.

) wy contributed to thé Republican dihher
" yhich T believe was called the Sendte House
Majority Dinner,; Tickets to this dinder were
$1,000,00: each.anﬁ I purchased two fickets,
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In connection,with this dinner Iﬁbelieve I was
Solicited thirough the mail and would have
returned my check by mail, T did not attend
this dinner, - ’

"I also cohtributed £0 an\organization
- formed %o, assist in the re-élection of
.President NIXON; I belieéve this oxganization
was called the 'Loyal Americans foy Government
Reform:' I contributed $3,000,00 to this
organizationcand believe the contribution.was
made by a personal check in early,April 1972.

"In connection with the above contribution
to- the‘NIXON re-election campaign I wWas very
concerned and wanted to help NIRON defeat MC GOVERN
as T felt MC GOVERN would not be a good. President.
From time to time .various employees Would talk
‘about the Presidential ‘campaign in géneral
conversation around the office and I think I
asked BOB BARTLOME where would be the best
) place to send money to hélp re-elect.NIXON..
- I am not positive but I think BOB BARTLOME. may -
havegiven,me the name .of Loyal Americans. f£or
‘Government Reform to-which committee I made
out a_-theck for $3,000.00, I don't réeall if
¥ mailed the, check’ £0 the committee oxr if T
gave it to someone: to deliver for me and if I o
gavé it to. anyohne it %fuld have beean%? ?éE?LOME ﬁfc
s &, re _LM_ZZ '
- "In‘Jané%%gﬁgfﬁIéfgéé‘mef (Phonetic) -
who.works./in DAN INOUYE's office i WagRington; D,C. .,
in the Creveland, Ohio ared.. T had previously*met
at one of the Democratic .dinners T attérded:
I ashington, D56 entioned that they -
were going to have & r for DAN INOUYE and
T t61d him that because of my . interest in DAN -
and: the abpility which he possesés I wanted to )
maké a contributioh of $250.00 Fo_the succeéss of ™~
this dinner, I gave the check to A
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"T wish to staté that ‘even -though the.
information furnishéed above reflects that prior
%0 1970 I had not made any'pol;ticgl contribitions
and subsequent, to 1969 I have made considirable
political contributions in. the year 1970 and 1972;
the nature of my employment oY the reciept of
bonuses, from my employer ‘had no direc earing on
my decision to make contributions. I further
state that.I have not been requested or compglled
to make any political contributionfby anyone noxr ;
‘havé any promises: of reimbursgpent L any form
been promised to me by anyonei'.

MIn connection with the $3,000. 00 - ©
contribution madé to the Loyal. Americang for

Government Reform I believe T would have madé -

some .monetary. contribution,regardlé35 ‘of ‘whetheér o

or not I recieved @ bonus; but the amount of the. . .

bonus had an Influence on the amount of money I,

was able to contrihpte. In connection with the

other contributions menxioned above_I ‘do not o
believe they‘were influenced in any way by any i :

bomis I reeieved.

fo the best of my recollection I do. not -
believe; thgt I ever'withdrewany money from my :
savings aceount to«deposik in ny checking .dccdount
t0 cover checks wiitten for Ppolitical contributions.
I also state that any 'political contributions.T
‘have made haye been written.on ‘my pexsohal ‘checking

account.

. "I ‘have read this statement consisting of
this page and eight (8) other pages. I have -

'S
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initialéd .each page and each .correction.

This

statement is true and correct to the best of iy

recollection.

Mitnesses:

"/é/ ROBERT LYONS DIBBLE

8-29-73

1

L. SA; FBI, Elyria, 0hio,=8-29-73
5A, FBI; Elyria, Ohlo; 8-29-73.%

e ,following descriptive data was obtained from-

be

ROBERT LYONS? IBBLE during interview: b7C

Sex Male
Race: White E

- Date of Birth January 8, 1915
Place of Birtﬁ —Toledo,.Ohio .,
Height 51100
Weight . 200 1bse . .
Hair - Gray
Eyes - Blue
Marital Status
Son.
Daughter
Social Security Nos 294=07=4649 __ -

- RgéIaence ' 27843 Detroit Road

. Tooro o~ - Bpartment 2127

Westlake; onio i

_Home Telephone ‘87I=4670 '“
"Employer Amerlcan\Ship'Building Company
. Occupation

Vice President in Charge
of Pérsonnel )
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- 1 i Date of transcelplion —

Mr. |vias intervimed a.*l:
his employment AmMerican Ship Bullding Company, Lorain, Ohio;
h a‘l; which 'bime hé furnished the following signed statement: ~

‘ "Lorain,, Ohio -
) 8/28/73
. ’
. ing free _mdmmamsiaiiement To
] land who ha,vel?.ﬂ_ﬁﬁ.'ﬂed Thenm= .

.. . - ~ selyes to me -a§ special agents of the-Federal Bureau
=« - -of Investigation. Spécial Agent has. orally - -
- ~adviged ne that I do not have to-make any statement

and that any statement I do make could be uded against'
‘me in -a court of law. -I have further beéen advised,
that T have the right: to consult with an attorney .
prior to being interviewéd and also have the xight
.to.be represented ‘by ‘an at‘borney during thisg inter-
* - view 1f I 89 chose, T 4lsgb have béen advised that = -
: I dd not haye to ansyier all questions i£ I dornot
degire o ‘and that I have a right to terminatée the
interyiew at any{;ime I désire to do 80, I wish to~
r - -state that o threéats or promises were made to. be
N by the above identified agents to: induce my cooperation,.

-

* .
b

s . ' "Ehi Owing my gre:dua'bion Frofi I'
S ‘‘spént most of My -subséquent yeers from . ...
Tu 1970 in thé teaching proféssion in bsth Y
: +thé Cleveland, Ohio and i\[orbh OlmS*bed, Ohio. school
D ¢ distrlctsf ..

"On, Zﬁme. 8, 1970 sy L ‘began ‘employment with

p l,American Ship Quildlng Company in the capacity of

- . appro

D . vy péginning salary wi'bh AIﬂerican Ship
Building Company was $1
, ximately

2,000.00 per year. In
,December of 1971 my Salary was raised

rAugust of

- - to.$15,000.00, whére it remained until

1973 When i'b was again inc:ceased to $16 000 .00.

S

e

t by

ntegviewed on

8/28/73

-
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Ihns document c¢ontalns neither L(et:ox;nmendcxplons nor gonclusions of 1he F8Y It s lh,e property of lﬁg FB[ and .is Iouned ‘to your, ogency;

|l ond its: contents are "nol o be distributed outsidé~your, agency.
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"During the years 1970 and 1971 T recieved
no 6ther compensation from my employer. In 19725 °

sometime in April of this year, I recieved a .$5,000,00
bonus. To date in 1973 I have recieved no bonus.,

"The net amount of the'bénus~1‘iecieved in: 1972
after taxes and other deductions were taken out

4 A

amounted to. $3,650:00.

"During approximately February 1972 I engaged
in conversation with several fellow employees at
Américan Ship Building Compahy -concerning the. |
présidential ezéction, '‘Two of the individuals I_
recall speaking with in this regard were Mz, ROBERT
BARTLOME and Mr, DANIEL KISSEL. We discussed the
various, merits of the NIXON' Adminlstration in
connection with the maritime industry which was
greatly bolstered by the passage of the Maritime
Act of 1970. * This added grealt security to many
jobs due to the construction of new ships, In
addition t6 this facet of the NIXON administration
T was also interésted in thée manner in, which President

NIXON handled other various problems which confronted

the nation.

"In connection with these conversations nentioned
above concerning the re-eléction of President NIXON
I asked Mr., BARTLOME how an individuel could make &
contribution toward the re-election of President
NIXON, Mr, BARTDOME stated, that he would find out.

"My, BARTLQME subsequently advised me that he
had obbained the name of a committee I could direct
my contribution o from Mr. GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER,
Chairman and Chief Executie Officer of American.Ship
Building Company. Mr. BARTLOME later gave me the
heme of a committee I believe was called "Supporters
of Good Government'. -
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Yon. Aprii 6, 1972 I wrote & personel chéck .on
my account at Clevelarﬂ Trust Bank, CleVeland, Ohio

to _the -SBupporters .of Good Govermnen‘t in the amount of
' $3500.,00, . .

"Prior to: writing the above check I had 1ea.rned
from Mr; BARTLOME, possibly as far bdtk as February
19725 that I was going to recieve & $5000,00 “bonus.
from the American Ship Building Company.s.;:As 3.‘ recall
‘the date I recieved the bonus ‘and ‘thé date of my

'contribution to ;0 ‘the above. committee were very close‘

"I wish to stabe that I made the contribution
to the above commi'btee of my own free will and was

_ not compelled to do so in-.any way by my ‘employment.

T further wish fo state that I 'fellt 80. -strongly

about the necessity .of re-electing Presgident NIXON -

that I would havé made some type of monetary eontri=

—bution even 'bhough I had not recieved & bonus, how=
_ever the borus medé 1t po,ssible For me to-make the .
‘~contribution. I medé dbové, .After I had made out ‘the
check to the- Supporters of ‘Good: Government > L gave

- the check to Mr,- BARTLOME ‘who t0ld; me' he-would

.8end the check-alonig with his, contribution and that
jof DANIEL: KISSEL, I have .ho- idea how the ¢heck

was -delivereéd to "the committee i‘or Supporters of

Good, Governmen'l:".

-"No provigions or promises viere méde o me
by my employer or anyjone else :Lndica‘bing I
would be reimbursed .in-any way for any political
contributions I made. I further gtate that I

~ have noét made any- previous political contx:ibutionsx )
+  -and madeé: no. other poli‘bical contributions‘ thru 'bhe

year 1972 ¢ .

" "Concerning my personel banking accounts T
have my .savings and checking édccount at the Oleveland -
Trust Bank, my home mortgage at +the Seconl Federal

Seringé and: Loan and I have -a .automobile loan at the’
National City Bank of Cleve'Iand Ohio. T do not
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have & safty déposit box at. any bank I have read
this statement. I have initlaléd each page ahd eéch
correction, This statement consists of (5) five
pages and oné other page to which T will sign ny
gignaturé, This statemént is true and correct to
the best of my recollection.

W14 |
4 ‘ 8/28/73 - '
}Witness‘es'.i - o sa FBL. iy " g/
s/] | SA. yria, Ohlo 8/28/73:
, 781 [FBI, Biyris, ofno 8/28/73.7

In addi'bion to the information furnished above,
Mri[_ |advised that in July, 1973, he made&i$200
contribution for Dinner with Dan which he stated was a dinnér
in hondr' of DAN INOUYE which contribution hé paid for with
a personal cheék,

The following descriptive data w obtained during
e :l.nterview* %\

Nane - ]
‘Sex : ~—Male A D
* Racé Ij&ite .
Date of Birth | ‘
Place of Birth_ ____ North Olms’a"edj,:jOhic'*
Heigh'b AL
Welght? ’ 230 |
Hair Blond
EWes Brown:
Nife
.Children
Residénce

Noxrth O d, nio, -
‘pﬁan"“rmwpg %

Social Security | . )

s e s Y

PR
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Education
Emplgment .
Occupation

American Ship. Building Company

b6
b7C
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Date of transcription
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DANIEL AUGUST KISSEL, 37849 Lake Drive, Avon, Ohio,
was contacTed nt -t orrIoes-oithe American Ship Building ¢
Company, Investment Plaza, East 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio. b7C

_XISSEL uTs advised of the identities of]| |
andl as Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI) and was informed of the na‘&ure of the
a.nvestigation by 1 .

"~ After. hay;!.ng teen orally adviséd of his_ ri%hts and .
éxecuting a Waiver of his rights as set forth én .an Interrogations
Advice of Rights Form" KISSEL.was informed that in connection ~ - =

with the investieation a sutpoend had been served| |

oo o
sy W

_, Tnereafter; KISSEL 'fiifniShéd;the folloying sighed
gtatement: ‘ o

: S "Clevela‘nd, Ohio B
) ' - - August 29, 1973 - T

b 8 DANIEL AUGUST KISSEL, age 60, 37849 Lake
Drive; Avon, Ohio hereby make the follouing free

tary statement to and :
Iﬁmo havé identified themselves Lo mel'a's—l .

eclal Agents of the Fdderal Bureau of Investigation.

| - "I have been furnished a form entitled, "Inter- D
. . rogations Advice of Rights" with a waiver of rights ‘
- . theréon, I have sighed this wdiver in the. presence
- of | ;E'or American
" - . .Ship Building Company. :
Intérviewed on_____ 8/29/73 e 7;" ol fGle\[ie]:iandf, Ohio . File # ,clev,Q].and 56,"83
N . . - - N BB - b6" >i~ RS -
: SAs| [ & b7C o
by - m:mab S B U S——— :Date dictated < — =__8/_29/73__ .
this document contafns neither :ecommyendutaons nor conclusions of the:FBI, li-is the propersty of the FBL and-is loaned o youn ogency; )

jt ond its, confents ore nol. fo be ¢|slr‘buled outside’ your agency.

84 -




i S

[ 56-83

"I have also been advised this investigation
concerns campaign contributlons ag they might
relate t0 a possible violation of Federal election *
laws, parficularly the contributing of corporate
funds- or, monies through .compény employees or .officers.-

"T have been employed by the Kinsman Marine
Translt Co., @&.subsidlary of the American Shipbuilding
Company since 1963. Since about 1967 I have been )
Treasurer -of Kinsman Marine Transit and éarn $14,500
yearly. I own .a $30,000 homé which has about a

1,400 mortgage remaining, I and my wife:
havé ‘a joint checking -account at the Lorain, o,
branch of Cleveland Trust Company, which has an
average monthly balance of $300.00:; In additionj
my wife and I each havé savings- accounts at the
dovwntowhi branch of the Unilon -Savings and Loan

Association with total balanée of about $5;000,
My wife m‘l‘“" hag about a $1,000 savings
ro8a

account & i « 81s0 at downtown
Clevelédnd, Ohio., also has a $2,000
to $2,500; davings account at the Avon; Ohlo branch 1

tggiizhe' Central Seeurity Netlonal Bank of Lorain,
Ohio. R ‘ $

"Reganding the $3,500- contribution to the NIXON
campaign which I recall meking ‘éarly in April, 1972, -
I can state that this contribution came gbout .
after discussion with my wifeé .and other employees of
the American Ship Building Company on Kinsman Marine
Transit, My wife and I felt that we wished to make
& substantial contribution to the RICHARD' NIXON
campaign ag; in our opinion, his policies better
represented our interests than. did the Democratic.

candidate GEORGE MC GOVERN.

, "At the time I made the contribution I had

been working out at the Lorain, Ohio, American Ship-
building Co., and ROBERT BARTLOME had a list of
seéveral committees which I understand were backing
the NIXON campaign. I wrote a $3,500 check to one
of the committeées, the specific. npame T do hot recall,"
and gave my check to ROBERT BARTLOME, who I under-

.
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stand gave the check %] | an American Ship ooc
Bullding company official, who took theé check. to
Washington, D,C, , :

_ "I was gwaré at the time that there was a
-deadline coming up which, in effect, would make
campalgn donars and -contributions public infor-
metion I intended to cover the $3,500 chdrge to .my
“checking account by the- transfeér of personal savings
accounts funds. However, 1t so happened at that
time that I received a $5,000 company bonus in the
form of .an American Ship  BuildingCompany payroll
check in the amountoof $3,750, which rejprgs’er‘xted the
$5,000 bonus less the usual 'deductionsy” ‘

- "I had beén expec¢ting the .bonus-but I was. not
sure when X vwould receive the check oxr what. the -
amount was going to be, Regardléss of theé receipt
-of thé bonus I still would have made a contribution
t6 the NIXON campdign. Prior o receiving the
$5,000 bonus the highest or largest company
‘bonus I had recelvéd was $1,200, Since the April
- 1972 bonus: I received a $1;500 compahy bonus in
February or March of this year, 1973: I am not
femiliar with the corporate procedure for: the
alloceting of compéany bonuses and .I can only account:
for thé sizeable bonus yhich I received in 1972 by:
clting the financlal success of the company in 1971,
Also my campaign: contribubion, including theadmbant
was my -own: idea and in no way was my making the $3;500
contribution motivated by ny anticipated bonus or any
ingtruction, order; or specific encourdgement by
my émployer GEORGE Mi STEINBRENNER or any other
company’ officer or -employee. Also o repregentative
or sSuggestion was made to me about: any reimbursement,
direct -or indiréct, immediate .or -deferred, or any
repayment or any consideration or anything of value
for my meking the contribution. e

. "Other than the above-mentioned contribution
I have never made any -campalgn contributions to

either perty at this time, ] ) -

-

» ‘ -
- s )
) # A
'
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"I have read the above statement consisting
of this page and two. other pages and certify that
the statement is true to the best of my knowled ..

A

"Witness:

)

“/S/

/s/

KISSEL requested a copy of the above statement an

was furnished with same,

*

/8/ DANIEL. ;» KISSEL

\

Following is deseériptive data obtained during

interview:
Neme DANIELAAUGU EL
Sex: . ‘MaTd ® -
Race White
Date_of-Birth—. July-21,. 1
Place of Birth Cleveland,,ohig_
Height ~— 5t.10"

: Weight, 192 .

Hair Brown and gray
Eyes ‘Blue, glasses
Social Security. - #271=03=097L o — .
Education o 1% years college
Military JUS Army

Home addresy

Wife
‘Son
Son

_37849_Lake.Drive.

- 19)43-46 and 1950-52

Honorable Discharge

on, ‘Ohio
Phone: 93U=ilo7

~

Special Agent,lFBI* Cleveland, Ohio 8/2 /9/%3.
Special Agent, FBI, Cleveland, Ohio. 8

29/73‘"
?
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- Mr. |was interviewed at his

- émployment. THESerIcan Ship BuITding Company, Lorain, Ohis,
at yhich time he- futnished thé following signed statement:

"L, | | mieke this . ‘ )
' ' ent’ g and  be ;
_ Yo have identifled themselves bre = -
to.me as speclal agents of the Federal Buréau of - '
Investigation. | : ’
‘ Tagent [ ]rurnished me with an interrogation; ]
advice of rights form which I read, undersitood the-s . .
~meaning of, and exécutéd thé waiver section of this

-

form.

T haye heen émployed by American Ship Building:
Company sincé March of 1968. T &m presently the . -

N anJ_LeLl”r lously held position, -
of] .

. . "My salary in March of 1968 when T begéri -
employment with this compahy was $8,600.00 and ny
present. salary as-of August 1973 is '$16,300;90. ‘

. 'In ¢onnectlon with bonuses recieved from .
American Ship Bullding Company; ¥ recieved none in.

1968 _and may have recieved.one. in both 1969 and 1970;
but I am not sure of This. In the yeéars 1971 and -
1972 T recall reciéving a bonus of about $5,000.00

each yéar. This bonus would be paid by regular

payroll check.and would be léss deductions for . .
taxes; étc. I-can not recall the exact heéf amourt

of theseé bonuses, — o ] o

- "IncGonnection with stock .options at American
Ship Bullding Company I have two. options 4o purchase
500 shares of sfock each, one éption being in the
range -of $21.00 per share @nd the other option at.

e about $22,00 per share, “These options will expire .
in 1975 o? 1976 and to date I havé not purchased any

. .of the stogk.

Injerviewed on__<

Shs | A
by_\__l L — AiPB_‘mﬂh,,f — i Date dictated i 8/29/737 —

—_— ¥

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions: of the FBYL. Ili-is the propgrty of the-F8I and is lédngd to your-ogency;. ~

N - N . . y
-t and iis"contents are ‘Aot fo be-distributed.outside- your agency, ™
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"During the early part of 1972 the exdct period

"~ of time. unrecalled; I discussed the presidential

canpaigh with many of my fellow employees. I felt

that I wanted to contribute in some. way to the
ré-election of President Nixon as I felt the shipping
industry was profiting more since the passage. of

the Maritime Act of 1970. I also feel that I hoped
indirectly to bring to the attention of Mr. GEQRGE
STEINBRENNER, Chairmen ahd- Chief Executive Officer '
of American Ship Bullding Company; that. I was personély

interested in the future 'of the ship buil ding TNOUSTLy

by backing the NIXON Administration which administra-
tion hélpéd the industry,

"In particular I recall spedking moreé with M.
ROBERT BARTLOME about making & éontribution to assist
in the re-election of Président NIXON, .in that I
~ inquired of Mr, BARTLOME how. I would go about making
-8 contribution. Mrs BARTLOME said he would get..aa -
1ist of organizations connected with, NIXONs re-—elec'bion
campaign and +that I could choose ofie, of ‘these organ=
izations to contributé téo: I .chose one of the
organizations from a list provided me by Mr. BARTLOME;
however I .can not recall the neme of the organization
gr g%nnnittee , but ao: recall it J:zad the: vord. 'Society' -

n .

. YT 4786 learned sometime axund February 1972
from Mr. BARTLOME tha.t I would be recieving a bonus
but I did not know. the amount. .of’ the 'E"'nus o wheén: -
I would: recieve it.

- "¥n Ap¥id of 1972 I Wrote -a.check in the .amount.
.of $3,000,00 on:my
payable %o. the cémmittee mentioned .above. I, gave this
chéck to.Mr. BARTLOME wilth the implied understanding
that he would see the check: arrived at i‘bs proper -

cbstination. .

© b6

T Y

A
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"Also in ‘either late 19TL or early 1972 I
purchased two tickets toce political dinner to be
held in Washington, D.C. T can not recall the exact
price of these tickets but they were either $500.00
or $1,00.00 each, I did not attend this dinner.

_ The contributions for thils dinner were solicited
by thée dinner committee through: the mail, I paid
for these tickets by personal c¢heck. from thé cleveland
Trust Bank and probably mailed the check in an
‘envelope provided by thé committee.

"Regarding &ny other,political contributions
nade in preyilous years dating back to 1968, I believe
I possibly made contributions in 1970 and 1971,
but do not recell the amounts or to whom the -
contributions were made. I do not recall making
any contributions during 1968 or 1969.

"In connection wiﬁh any political.contributions

- T have described abové, I wish to state that no

Dbressure was brought to: bear on me in any way- to

induce neé to make -these ‘contributions., I also

wish to state that the contributions 'were made from

my own earnings and I was not directly or indireetly

reimbursed by anyone for the contributions I made

of my own free will,

"Ay far as my banking connections are concérnéd,
my personel banking both savings and checking are
handled through the Cleveland Trust Bank in Lorain,
Ohio. I do not have a -safty deposit box, and the
only other bank I do business with is Cleveland ~-!
‘Federal Savings .& Ioan where I have 1y home mortgage.
ji also wish to state T have no outside source of.

nconme,

"In connection‘with“my eontribution to the NIXON
re-élection campaign, I feel +the annual bonus T
recheved from my émployment had a bearing on. the
amount of‘my contribution, in that this bonus afforded
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me & larger amount of money to contribute ‘than if

I had contributed out of my regular earnings. I wish

to state however that I felt strong enough about
the re-election of President NIXON that I would
have contributed some amount of money even if I
would not have recleved a bonus. ’

_ "I have read this statement consisting of
six pages. I have initialed each page and each
correction. This statement is true and correct

. to the best of my recolection.

“/s/ Vi — ~
LWEWWI\\
UWitnesges: A
/s/ , SA, FBI, Elyria, Ohio 8/28/73.
/s/ SA, FBI, Elyria, Ohio, 8/28/73."

2

In addition to the above statement, the following

descriptive data was obtained during the iﬂeryiew:

Name
_ Sex Wale S |
Race - White -
Date of Birth - | | .
“PIacé of BIrth Ittsburgh,; rennsylvanie
- Helghtt—™ et . — =
Weight 230
Halr - Blond
. Eyes. Blue
Wife -~

Children: Sons

Education

91

L2




CV 56-83.
S.

’Employment'

‘Occupation
Residence

92

Avon lLake, Ohio
Phone:‘ |
{

Company

be
b7cC
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o requested to. thé United States DiStrict Court,.

N . - . - S B
FD-302 (REV.[1-27-70) . s ..
’ . B : . ): - <o

‘ FEDERAL .BUREAU. OF INVESTIGATION.

- - -

‘Date.of transcription _8‘&23 ]

L =T -
———— ‘
| [[Cleveland,.Ohio; was .contacted e
~at his place of employment and advyiséd of the identities -
of las Special Agents

~ (sAs) of the Federal Bureau of Inv...stigation (FBI).

, |was furnished ‘the original and one
copy each 'oF Subpoenas dated: the t@nth ‘of August, 1973
{ssued from the United States District Court, for the .

District of Columbia Ffor the Honorable JOili J. SIRICA
commanding

~

I:h_l was specifically advised by SA
that although eac ﬁubpoena calls for|

Washington, D.C. on or ‘befor,e Séptember 125 1973, that

the .office of the special prosecutor will consider that
“thie subbdena has beén appropriately answered if ?

)

| |was requested lbv SA| | £o. immediately
advise the contacting agents if[ | -
' yas’ unable to comply with any aspécts of the subpoenas,

-1 oy W

this document contains nelther :ecommgndohons nos conclusions of-the FBI, it is the proper(y of=the FB! op& is looned to your ogency

it and Jis conlents ore not to. be dissribuled <oulside your agentyy *
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Subse ent, to the.above personal contact on the

same dat telephonically contacted S at ﬁz
the Cleveland FBI office and b7C
the respective subpoenas with
| ‘ ( |raised the
following points concerning the subpoenas:
b3
bé
b7C
' | lalso made reference to the probability
that | |
b3
bé
b7¢
’ |attémnted to set up a three-wav telephone
conferehce with| SA| and }§§
bicC

himself but was unsuccessful.! washinfopme&-that-he :

may have] [contact S lirectly,
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el " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - ,
a 2‘ T ‘ Dg!g\;lqun.strlpltgn 8"27"73
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Creveland, Chio; telephonically contacted the ‘
Cleveland Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigatioh T
(FBI). on the afteérnéon of Aupust 20, 1973 and ‘spoke with o be
. - - Special Agent (S3) makine reference o a .
telephone coliversation between
| and SA|
- ] . | reiterated the several ‘point‘s pre~ " | b3 ‘
viously mentioned by | regarding | B |
. bbservations on the subpoenas served on bic .
o lon that date by SAs_| o d| | - ) 5
) - On reppat;i his obsersfatzons| hvas
' questioned by SA as to whether thé several observations
" would inhlbltl _ _ Jvhereupon he replied
. - he puld not prevent b3 -
:b'6 -
.b”ZC \‘
o plso mentioned| b3 -
- b6
. Fa b7C -
'% i
E; - ] Iwas also informed by SN |that the i
3 _ office of the special prosecutor; Washington, D.C. would q
3 consider the subpoenas as having been answered if] Ei
L - b7cC
{
- Interviewed »o‘n*v < 3 23 73 :
f N - : ) - 6 :
- by SAl - 7:;1(]:87 : Date dictated; 8-24-73. . b7C o
- = —- B 3 - . T - : i
R Ifus dowmenj conjains neilhef recommendations nor conclusions of- the F8l. le the property of. the, FBI and is looned l: your. agency; ‘.'
it ond its contents are not Io ‘be dismbuled outside yoor ogency. ‘(
-



o~

11:27:70) O ‘- : ;O: : i<
. Lo, . Mt )

»

.o FEpERAL BUREAU OFJN\]ESJT[G‘ATION
¢ Dct!éofkonsir,lpiioh 8"'27""737
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* | ne
| p7C -
L, Cleveland, Ohid, was contacted at his place of employment,
- | |was aware of the identities of
| I and] las Special Agents (SAs) of thé
. Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) from previous:.contacts. - -
{ He was,informed by SA that he was beéing: dontactéd to. e
ascertain the most current position ofl ‘ |- oo
) with Tegard d complying with
g subpoenag served on by -SA
on August 20, 1973. - .
;[} " In resgonse, ddyised that. upon receipt
r of a letter from the United States Depatrtment of ‘Justice- -
A - d:.rected to and upon: the arrival
(L - [will make the requestéd
@ b3
s bé
b7C
:;
i S | |a1so noted that the subpoana commands ‘
" | | "'on o before b3
_Wednesday, the 12th of September; 1974 and noted that even 1s
. “though “or beforé' is so listed lis siithholding  b7c

unti‘l Septembe: 12, 1973

. - 3 ,
Interviewed-on___- 8-:%;;37 S S

_Fio#_Cleveland 56-83

£

7C ..Date dictated - Qs ﬁ-jq

This document contalns nehhe(»lecommendolions nor conclusions vl:the. FBI, It is the property of the FBl.and fs looned to YOUC agency;
- it .and ifs contents are ‘not to be disicibuted obtside your ogency




at the recommendation of X

| Inoted that as of that déte, Auvgust 24,

1973

lhad not received the anticipated letter from

the

ited States Department of Justice, - -
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4. | AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
p\\03  GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER
ol ELECTION LAWS

Referencé is madé to the memorandum of Henry S.
Ruth, Jr.; dated August 10, 1973, requesting investigation
regarding captioned matter and the prior menoranda of the
PBI dated August 28 and August 29, 1973, concerning this

‘ ‘The ,Clevelé.‘nd . Ohio, Office of the PBI advised
on August 30, 1973; as follous:

Robert Lyong Dibble, Vice Preésident in Charge of
Porsonnel, Anerican Ship Bui /émg Company, Iorain, Ohio
‘furnished a signed statement éivismg he has been employed
jby captionad firnm since 1967 and currently earns $17,300

" annually. During the. period-1970 through 1972, he received

a $5,000 bonus each year and maae political contributions
in 1970 of $500 to COngressman .Charles Mosheér; $1,000 to
Ohio State Republican Finance Committee; and $1,400 to.

. National Democriatic Party Dinner Cominittee which dinner

ha -attended in Washington believed to be chaired by George

‘M. Steinbrenner. In 1971 he made no political contributions.

In 1972 Dibble purchaf*ed, two $5 tickets to the
National Democratic chgressional Dinner' which he attended

in Washington, P. C.; two $1, 000 tickets for a Republican

Dinner which he did not attend; : and $3,000 to a Nixon

| réelection committee called "Loyal Americans for Government

Reform.” He believed most solicitation was through the
mail and recalls no personal solicitation. Checks would
.have .been mailed to various cormmittees or delivered per-

‘sonally when in Washington. He said that he was not

coerced in .any way by anyone to make political contributiohs *
and stated his bonus may have influenced the size of his
contribution to the Nixon reelection committee in that he
had more money available to. contribute but he feels he would
have contributed regardless of the bonua; however, it would
have been a lesser amount. ‘ )

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO...
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AMERICALN -SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

Danlel KRissel, Treasurer, Klnsman Marine Trans;t
Division, Amorican,shlp Building Company, Clevéeland, furnished
a signéd statement in which he adviced ‘that ke currently earns
$14,500 annually and in April, 1972, he made a $3,500 ¢ontri~ -
bution to an unrecalled Nixon campaign committec. He received
" a $5,000 company bonus which in no way influenced his contri-
bution as he would have contributed anyway. He stated the
largest previous company bohus prior to aforcmentioned. $5,000
bonus was: for -$1,200 ana.auring'the current year, 1973, he
received a $1,500 bonus, -

The Cloveland Offide noted that in view of the
apparent disproportionate size of the company borus and campaign
contrlbution of Kissel, consideration should. ba glven to
issuing a subpoena for Lissel in the ovent grand jury testi-
mony is taken concernlng this matter. . .

A detailed interv1ew report form will be furnished
to you for the. two aforementloncd intorv;ews in the immed;ate
future, The régussted investigation in the nemorandum of
August 10, 1873, has not as yet been. completed ‘and you will
bé kept advised of pextlnent developments as thoy oceur,

This document éontains neither recommendations nox
conclusions of the FBI., It is the propetty of the EBI and. o
is loaned,to your agency, it and its contents ara,not to. be .
distributed outside your agency. . ;

NOTE: Original and one forwarded to Special Prosecutor Cox. .
by 0-14 this date. ‘ 5

“
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L O FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION O
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

AUG 801973
JELETYPE

Nk @982 CV ,CODE

119 AM. NITEL 8/38/73 BAW
TO DIRECTOR

WASHINGTON FIELD
FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P) 3P

\ANERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE BRENNER

00: WFO. /
~§§ RE CLEVELAND NITEL TO DIRECTOR AND WASHINGTON. F>ELD
8/28/ 73,

ROBERT LYONEXPIBBLE, VICE PRESIDENT IN CHARGE OF

pmm——————l

SIGNED STATEMENT THIS DATE ADVISING IN ESSENCE THAT HE HAS
BEEN EMPLOYED BY THIS COMPANY SINCE OCTOBER, 1967 TO ngy%ﬁmr.
BEGINNING SALARY OF $12,000 HAS INCREASED TO PRESENT SALARY

OF $17,306. RECEIVED NO BONUSES 1967 THROUGH 1969, FROM 1970
THROUGH 1972, RECEIVED $5,000 BONUS EACH YEAR. MADE NO
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS PRIOR TO 1978. IN 1979, MADE FOLLOWING

REC-30
CONGRESSMAN CHARLES MOSHER; $1,000 TO OHIO _STATE EPUBL

t
FINANCE COMMITTEE; $1406 TO. NATIONAL DEMOO'RATIC PARTY DIANESEP

{

EibmﬁtJaf
wj@*\ %33\0‘33 |

. lAssoc. Dire

b |Asst, Dir.:

Admin, e———

Comp. Syst. ——

Files, .
Ge . # ) ce———
ident/ —

Inspection e———
Intells e
Laboratory e
Plan. & Eval.
Spec. InVe e

Training ce——

Legal Coun.
Cong. S6tV: e

Corr. & Crm.
Research

=

|~
>l

Press Off.
Tolephone Rm. —,

Director Sec'y —] -

ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT) :gﬁ&ﬁ&(

/o

PERSONNEL , AMERICAN SHIP_ BUILDING_CO., . LORALN,..0HTO0,, FURNISHED <

POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS: $500.00 TO PERSONAL CAMPAIGN, //267
73,;.

6 \913

END PAGE ONE e xsﬁ} ?-"‘ :
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PAGE TVWO-

CV 56-83

COMMITTEE AND ATTENDED DINNER IN WASHINGTON, WHICH HE BELIEVES
WAS CHAIRED BY GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER. IN 1971, HE MADE NO
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS.

MADE FOLLOWING CONTRIBUTIONS IN 1972: Tw0 TICKETS AT
$5.00 EACH TO NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL DINNER,
WASHINGTON, D.;%L WHICH HE PERSONALLY ATTENDED; TyO TICKETS AT
$1,0006 EACH FOR REPUBLICAN DINNER BELIEVED CALLED "THE SENATE
HOUSE-MAJORITY DINNER"; DID NOT ATTEND; $3,000 TO NIXON RE-
ELECTION COMMITTEE CALLED "LOYAL AMERICANS FOR GO&ERNMENT
REFORM"., BELIEVES MOST SOLICITATION wAS THROUGH THE MAIL AND
RECALLS NO PERSONAL SOLICITATION. CHECKS wOULD HAVE BEEN
MAILED TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES OR DELIVERED PERSONALLY WHEN IN
WASHINGTON. )/

DIBBLE ADVISED WAS NOT COERCED IN ANY WeXIBY ANYONE TO
MAKE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND ADVISED BONUS MAY HAVE
INFLUENCED SIZE OF CONTRIBUTION TO NIXON RE-ELECTION COMMITTEE
IN THAT HE HAD MORE MONEY AVAILABLE TO CONTRIBUTE ByT FEELS HE
WOULD HAVE CONTRIBUTED REGARDLESS OF THE BONUS3; HOWEVER, IT
WOULD HAVE BEEN A LESSER AMOUNT.

END PAGE TwO

—
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PAGE THREE
CV 56-83

DANIELNKISSEL, TREASURER, KINSMAN MARINE TRANSIT DIVISION
OF AMERICAN :SHIP BUILDING CO,, CLEVELAND, OHIO, IN SIGNED |

STATEMENTrFQRNISHED SIMILAR ACCOUNT OF APRIL, 15972 CAMPAIGN
CONTRIBUTION AS OTHER SEVEN COMPANY OFFICIALS. KISSEL STATED ég
EARNS $14,500 ANNUALLY AND CLAIMED HE?ﬁ%VE $3500 CONTRIBUTION
TO UNRECALLED NIXON CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE AND- RECEIPT OF $5,000
COMPANY BONUS IN NO yAY INFLUENCED HIS CONTRIBUTION AS HE yOULD
HAVE CONTRIBUTED ANYWAY. a

KISSEL STATED LARGEST PREVIOUS COMPANY BONUS waS FOR.
$1£bﬂ;ANDrHE RECEIVED A $1500 BONUS. THIS YEAR, 1973.

IN VIEW OF APPARENT DISPROPORTIONATE SIZE OF ‘COMPANY BONUS
AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION FOR KISSEL, uUSDgJ MaY WISH TO CONSIDER
ISSUING SUBPOENA FOR KISSEL IN. EVENT GRAND JURY TESTIMONY
COMMENCES IN THIS MATTER.

CLEVELAND SUBMITTING PENDING. REPORT..
BERRECTIONTPAGE-THO—-ENE——14-WORD_8_SHILD-BE“yAY—RRI— ¥,

ACK FOR ONE TEL LNG FBI HQ CLR

J

A




August 29, 1973
1- Mr.

K AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
a},& GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER
ELECTION LAWS

I_’l:ma_iﬁ_to record telephonic advice on this date to
Mr, of the Special Prosécutor! 's Office by
Special Agent| of this Bureau concerning the
following information.

£

The Cleveland, Ohio, Office of the FBI advised August 28,
1973, as follows:

I I
|_f |and Gordon Stafford, Vice President of Sales, both
American Ship Building Company, in signed ‘statements on August 28,

3

were based on their own personal desxres and not solicited in any'way '}
by George M. Stembrenner or any other company officials., Each staxecf

@, that they received net amounts of compary bonuses which are identical tQ P
\ ___the amounts contributed and stated same is due merely to coincidence A
; b and that even if they had not received bonuses, -they still would have made |
e |4 Q ‘“’ e contributmns. bw
Iz 2 g <
9 g = Each personally stated that his recollectxon of the cucumstanc
£ ¢ ', [concerning the contributions is based on the truth as he recalls it and
| =. {' cach would not hesitate to relate the same account at any judicial proceedmg.
: | lclaimed that prior to being shown a photo copy of hi§
:“:c;' R checkmg account -statement for the month-of April, 1972, hée could.only
. ~ recall that the contribution was somewhere between $2, 500 and.$3, 000
g;:: Pt ;m—« as he is of .such financial means that such a con%nbutmn would not be a.
Gen. Inv, _: strain on him and thus not necessarily easily remembered,

Ident. pmience
Inspection ————

T J3Cef ?2
E;:""I ‘:"E"*'-—-f / % document contains neither * SEE NOTE PAGE TWO..

recommendations nor conclusions of \
tie FBI. It is the property of \

Spec. Inv. e
Troining pec e

Legol Coun. em

e 13\ is loaned to your agenoy.
Cong. Servu e :
Corr. & C
Roseo :l? Zg
Pross Off wresve

zg‘]%? gs contents are not to
tributed outside your agency,
Telephol eRm — F
cror -M ,’?‘-ELETYPE UNIT T

Director Sec’y ... MAIL RQOM /

| et

——
1973, advised that their April, 1972, contributions to the Nixon Campaighy ~~
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Re: ‘American Ship Building Company

| |
| pnd ~ American
Ship Building, Lorain, Ohio, in signed statements advised as follows:

| lhas been employed by the company since June, 1970,
and salary ranged from $12,000 to $16, 000 at present. He received
a $5,000 bonus m 1972 netting him' $3; 650. He stated he discussed the
Nizon Re-election Campaign with fellow employees and believed Nixon's
Re-election would further bolsteir the security of the Maritime Industry:
as did the passage of the Maritime Act of 1970. He advised the receipt of
his bonus made it possible for him to make the size contribution he made
although he would have made some contribution even if he did not receive: |
a bonus. This is the only political contribution he has ever made. be

k7C

been employed by American Ship Building from March,
1968, to the present at a beginning salary of $8,600 and is presently earning
$16, 300 per year. He recalls receiving bonuses in 1971 and 1972 of about
$5,000 each year. He advised he discussed Nixon's Re-election Campaign
with other fellow employees and felt he wanted to contribute in some way.
to the Re-election. He subsequently made a contribution of $3, 000 to one
of the Committees for the Re-election of President Nixon as he felt this
would.both assist in the bolstering of the security of the Maritime Industry
and would also indirectly bring to the attention of Mr. George Steinbrenner
the fact that he was personally interested in the future of the Ship Building
Tndustry ‘by backing the Nixon administration, which administration has
helped the industry.

Both each indicated.that they were in no way
intimidated by their employer to contribute to any political committee
and made their contributions of their'own ffee will. Both alco stated
that they receivéd no reimbursement or any promise of reimbursement
for any contribution made.

NOTE: Omgmal and one {orwarded to Special Prosecutor's Office by 0-14,
this date.
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‘ ' O ' t lAssoc. Dir.
N FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Q | |Asst. Dir
. e COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Admin.

Comp. Syst.
Files & Conf &

v AUGz 8 EZ3/ Gen. Inv. %

Ident.

:TEL: T;YEE Inspection
NR 612 CV CODE Intell.
Laboratory e
1225 PM NITEL 8-28-73 JSi :lun.l&Evul._
/‘ pec. Inv,
TQ./D’IRECTOR Training
Legal Coun.
WASHINGTON FIELD | Aﬂmﬁ ) Cong. Sorv, —
) Corr, & Crm,
FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P) 4P / PR““O';"
/O // } ress Off.
/ % Telephone Rm.
@ Director Sec'y

MERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER,

LAYS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGU}}"UNIT)

RE CLEVELAND NITEL TO DIRECTOR AND WASHINGTON FIELD

S (24/73. ’ U]
N

AND GORDON STAFFORD, VICE PRESIDENT bé

OF SALES, BOTH OF AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, IN SIGNED

o a’*—*) 2473
STATEMENTS IHIS—DATE" ADVISED THAT THEIS APR 1972 CON- ﬂ
(EC C 99

TIRBUTIONS TO THE NIXON CAMPAIGN WERE BASED HEIR OUN PERS

AL DESIRES AND NOT SOLICITED IN ANY WAY BY GEORGE[ M, STEINBRENNER
OR ANY OTHER CONPANY OFFICIALS. EACH STATED 1%

RECEIVED NET AMOUNTS OF COMPANY BONUSES WHICH ARE
THE ANOUNTS CONTRIBUTED AND STATED SAME IS DUE MERELY TO @\J
COINGIDENCE AND THAT EVEN IF THEY HAD NOT RECEIVED BONUSES, /
THEY STILL WOULD HAVE MADE THE CONTRIBUTIONS. zl’ﬂ,,i\ \D

END pagk onE /°°5/2 /Y ("
e o " e L‘f
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.L‘., 0 O
cv 56-83"
PAGE TWO

EACH PERSONALLY STATED THAT HIS RECOLLECTION OF THE
WMJ,
CIRCUMSTANCES_RE THE CONTRIBUTIONS IS BASED ON THE TRUTH AS HE
RECALLS IT AND EACH WOULD NOT HESITATE TO RELATE THE SAME
ACCOUNT AT ANY JUDICIAL PROCEEDING.

CLAIMED THAT PRIOR TO BEING SHOWN A PHOTO COPY OF

HIS CHECKING ACCOUNT STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 1972,

HE COULD ONLY RECALL THAT THE CONTRIBUTION WAS SOMEWHERE BETWEEN
$2500 AND $3002 AS HE IS OF SUCH FINANCIAL MEANS THAT SUCH A
CONTRIBUTION WOULD NOT BE A STRAIN ON HIM AND THUS'NOT |
NECESSARILY EASILY R?MEMBERED. b7

|AND AMERICAN

N
SHIP BUILDING, LORAIN, OHIO, I3 SIGNED STATEMENTS ADVISED AS
FOLLOWS : ’

fao bt
EMPLOYED BY THE COMPANY SINCE JUNE, 1970 AND SALARY

RANGED FROM $12,000 TO $16,000 AT PRESENT. RECEIVED $5,000
BONUS IN 1972 NETTING HIM $365@. STATED HE DISCUSSED NIXON
RE-ELECTION CAMPAIGN WITH FELLOW EMPLOYEES AND BELIEVED NIXON'S
END PAGE TWO
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. PAGE THREE

RE-ELECTION WOULD FURTHER BOLSTER THE SECURITY OF THE

MARITIME INDUSTRY AS DID THE PASSAGE OF THE MARITIME ACT OF
197¢. HE ADVISED RECEIPT OF HIS BONUS MADE IT POSSIBLE FOR

HIM TO MAKE THE SIZE CONTRIBUTION HE MADE ALTHOUGH HE WOULD
HAVE MADE SOME CONTRIBUTION EVEN IF HE DID. NOT RECEIVE A BONUS.
HE ADVISED THIS IS THE ONLY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION HE HAS EVER

Pamge 433 et T Wl deptgie o R Ll e w4 mete. 1 el

MADE,

, b6
WAS EMPLOYED BY AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING FROM MARCH, n7c

1968 TO PRESENT AT A BEGINNING SALARY OF $868% AND IS PRESENTLY
EARNING $16,368 PER YEAR. HE RECALLS RECEIVING BONUSES IN

1971 AND 1972 OF ABOUT $5,000 EACH YEAR. HE ADVISED HE

DISCUSSED NIXON'S RE-ELECTION CAMPAIGN WITH' OTHER FELLOW EMPLOYEES
AND FELT HE WANTED TO .CONTRIBUTE IN .SOME WAY TO THE RE-ELECTION.
HE SUBSEQUENTLY MADE A CONTRIBUTION OF $3,060¢ TO ONE OF THE
COMMITTEES FOR THE RE-ELECT ION OF PRESIDENT NIXON AS HE FELT

THIS WOULD BOTH ASSIST IN THE BOLSTERING ‘OF THE SECURITY OF

THE MARITIME INDUSTRY AND WOULD ALSO INDIRECTLY BRING. TO THE
ATTENTION‘OFvMQ:xGEQBQ 'STEINBRENNER THE FACT THAT HE Was

PERSONALLY INTERESTED N§i THE .FUTURE OF THE SHIP BUILDING INDUSTRY
END PAGE THREE |




CV 56-83
PAGE FOUR
BY BACKING THE NIXON ADMINISTRATION, WHICH ADMINISTRATION HAS
HELPED THE INDUSTRY.

BOTH EACH INDICATED THAT THEY WERE IN

NO WAY INTIMIDATED BY THEIR EMPLOYER TO CONTRIBUTE TO ANY
POLITICAL COMMITTEE AND MADE THEIR CONTRIBUTIONS OF THEIR OUN
FREE -WILL. BOTH ALSO STATED THAT THEY .RECEIVED NO' REIMBURSEMENT

F}_GR»ANY;PRONISE OF REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANY CONTRIBUTION MADE.

-

END

Fal
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R T . 1l- Mr. o
D oeFa 9/7/73
‘% ' 0 SAC CLEVELAND (56-83) g
0(\ FROM DIRECTOR FBI (56-4737) P
%ERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY; GEORGE M. @TEINBRE‘INER /
L", L *ELECTION LAVS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTTON - WATERGATE UNIT)
2 .. 00; _\WFO. ' ‘ /]Z
.. REBUCAL TO GLEVELAND THIS DATE. f
L ", THIS IS.T0 CONFIRM INSTRUCTIONS IN REBUCAL AS FOLLOWS:
SRR uTHIS CASE VAS DISCUSSED 9/7/73 WITH]| |
" S ASSISTANT SPECTAL PROSECUTOR, ‘AT WHICH TIME HE ADVISED AS

* FOLLOWS:  THE CLEVELAND OFFICE SHOULD PROCEED WITH THE SCHEDULED
Y INIERVIEW OF STEINBRENNER ON MONDAY 9/10/73. INTERVIEWING

© " *% AGENTS, AFTER ADVISING STEINBRENNER OF HIS RIGHTS, SHOULD

. w0 QUESTION HIf T BETAIL CONCERNING, THE POSSIBLE ELECTION TAVS

C vxom'uon, SECTION 610, TITLE 18, USC. WHILE STEINBRENNER -SHOULD
"’ NOT BE SPECIFICALLY QUESTIONED CONCERNING A POSSIBLE 00 VIGLATION, ', “
.- "TEAT'Is, THE FABRICATION OF THE DECEPTIVE COVER STORY TOLD BY

| ﬂTHE GOMPANY OFFICIALS PURING THEIR INTERVIEWS, INFORMATION

" CONGERNING THIS AND ANY OTHER VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE ACCEPTED IF

Assoc, Dit. PRI

A:sd- F,, VOLUNTEERED AND LOGICA‘E QUESTIONS A}?KED IN ‘THAT /I?/
4 : " it : ; EC 7 5 ] y
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-NITEL'TO SAC oV .
RE' AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

.ADDITIONALLY YOUR OEFICE sabm.n ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY ANY -
© -~ INFORMANTS OR OTHER SOURCES NOW OR PREVIOU’SLI EMPI.OYED BY THAT -
- ACOMPANY WHO -COULD BE CONTACTED AT A LATER DATE FOR INSIDE
INFORMATION. NO OTHER INVESTIGATION IS TO BE CONDUCTED .A.m
THIS TIME EXCEPT THAT. ANY INFORMATION VOLUNTEERED SHOULD BE
ACCEPTED AND. IMMEDIATELY REPORTED. )

« ~ THE RESULTS OF THE MONDAY INTERVIEW WITH STEINBREN"NER
"SHOULD BE. IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO FBIHQ BY TELETYPE FOLLOWED
_BY A REPORT: '

| MATL COPY TQ WFO.

E_ o NomE‘ Above discussion with Mr,[_______-was had today~by bac
o i Seotion Chief Long and SA| P )

o ReBucal vas made by Secﬁlon Chief Long to SAC F. Fehl,
Clevelanﬂ. _




ot ST e s g Avwermy = S Yy - PR PRI

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
6\ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
e

SEP 101973
W <K

TELETYRE

-

NR 006 CV CODE

8:35PM NITEL 9-10-73 CLP J
TO DIRECTOR(56-473T)

FROM CLEVELAND (56-83)

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY; GEORGE g:szEINBRENNER;
ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE
UNIT); OO:WASHINGTON FIELD.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO CLEVELAND, 9-7-73.
A HIGHLY PLACED CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE AT THE AMERIAN
SHIP BUILD&NG COMPANY, CLEVELAND, OHIO, ON THE MORNING OF

9-10-73 ADVISED THAT GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER, CHAIRMAN

CURRENTLY IN WASHINGTON,D.C. STEINBRENNER,EXEégéDING T0

o

END
PLS ACK FOR THREE TELS
CXG FBIH@ ACK FOR THREE

- \‘0\13
Ha e 1o q!

. \q\/
e

AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF THER AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY IS

SOURCE, ALONG WITH HIS ATTORNEYS, IS CONFERRING WIT ' ’
’ , g _ 737-“/§/
REPRESENTATIVES OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY ARC LD COX, APPARENTLY N

REGARDING HIS INTERESTS IN THE CURRENT CAMPAIGN qgn:ma1430—'1“*’1Eﬁisﬂ1
INVESTIGATION INVOLVING HIS FIRM AND -OFFICERS OF ﬁ;SgEERﬁJE”

Assoc. Dify — 1
Asst. Dir.: N
Admin.

Comp. Systs e
Files & Com
Gen. In

ldent. —————
Inspection ———-
Intell, ———
Laoboratory ———
Plan. & Eval. —
Spec. Inve ——r
Training —————
Legal Couns ———r
Cong. Sefve e

Corr. & Crm.
Research e

Press Off. ———
Telephone Rm. —

Director Sec'y —

I

b
k7C




NR 819 CV CODE

18:38 PN NITE?
TO DIRECTOR ,¢56-4737)

FROM

0/

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY; GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER;
ELECTION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -~ WATERGATE

1/73 JSh

CLEVELAND (56-83) 2P

FEDERAL BUREAU QB INVESTIGATION
COJ\NUNICAT[ONS SECTION

1973 ‘

E

{

UNIT); 00 WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE,

RE CLEVELAND TELETYPE TO BUREaU, 9/18/73.
ON THE MORNING OF 9/11/73, A HIGHLY PLACED CONFIDENTIAL

: 3

Assoc. Dir. =
Asst. Dir;; ’
Admin: cee—
Comp: Syst. ——
Files &’

Ger(. =
Ident /o
Inspection
Intell.
Loboratory —
Plan. & Eval.

Spec.nve

Training

Legal Coune e
Cong. Serve

Corr. & Crm.
Research

Press Off.
Telephone Rm. —

irector Sec'y ——

-

e

SOURCE IN THE AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, CLEVELAND, OHIO, bé
b7C

ADVISED THAT INFORMATION AVAILABLE INDICATES THAT GEORGE M.
STEINBRENNER IS STILL IN WASHINGTON, D. C. CONFERRING WITH

HIS ATTORNEYS AND POSSIBLY WILL BE CONFERRING WITH REPRESEN-

TATIVES OF THE COX COMMITTEE.

MAY BE THE DISCUSSIOB{C.BS(D - U7 27 - IL}

SOURCE STATED STEINBRENNER IS TENTATIVELY EXPECTED TO
RETURN TO CLEVELAND ON THURSDAY, 9/13/733 BUT IT IS NOT

47

181973 .-

END PAGE ONE

545fp

@

SOURCE UNAUARE OF WHETHER IN
FACT STEINBRENNER OR HIS ATTORNEYS HAD gﬁkﬂS&N CONTACT WITH
THE COX COMMITTIEE ON 9/19/73 OR IF WHEN CONTACT EFFECTED WHAT

a4

o

.

——"

¢ sep 12197

-

e @

o

(9/
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CV 56-83

PAGE TWwo .
KNOWN WHETHER STEINBREN&ER MAY BE AVAILABLE FOR ‘INTERVIEW
AT THAT TIME.

SOURCE NOTED SUBPOENAS CURRENTLY BEILNG SERVED BY U.S.

MARSHAL, CLEVELAND, OHIO, ON

b3

END
DLIM FBI HQ CLR

o
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FBI
Date: 9-7-73

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

'__..._-__————-___.'——,(_.._

T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI S6- %737

FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (56-83) (P)

RE: ()AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER

" ELECTION LAWS

S (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -

WATERGATE UNIT)

N~

00: Washington Field Office

Re Bureau airtels of 8-16-73 and 8-29-73, enclosing
subpoenas regarding instant matter.

Enclosed for the Bureau are the originals of 10
subpoenas issued for|

The Bureau will note 7 of the subpoenas instruct a -
return on or before 9-12-73 while the remaining 3 are for a
return on or before Tuesday, 9-4-73. b3~

All| lhave béen obtained and the
enclosures should be returned to the appropriate clerk, USDC,
District of Columbia.

ST. 100
o REC"28 Jé’(/ 37~
2 L Bureau (Enc. 10) (RM) 7 am£g§;/

- WFO (INFO) N To ws kO Mﬁ Jf 12 SEP 141973

2 - Clevelaaz”é\ |
MVH:kl£€ﬂ“€‘m glnfs RAT e e s

(5) : {gﬁ%%::;,/’/

\%J Y @, ‘
Approved: \(\9' ?; M Sent M  Per

?Sgegl&l Rgén@d @Fgge GPO 1 1970 © < 402-735

4
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- REPORTING or-:nce B o OF‘FICEOFORIGIN N : OATE. " | \NVESTIGATIVE BERIOD Tt T
CLEVELAND , WASHINGTON FIELD 9/10/73 8/31/73 = 9/7/73
TITLE OF CASE ~ T T - o (Ragoar}idyé mf:’ S - |rrpeoBY
"AMERiCA'N. SHiE_BUIﬁQIﬁG COMPANY ’gHAgfgan UF CASE S =" imp.
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER 1 - ) o iic -
ELECTION LAVS
i (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTILON -
) ) WATERGATE UNIT) <

REFERENCES

S . W=

T4

Cleveland report of SA|

-

-3
_o-
Ay

Bureau teletype. to Cléveland, 9/ 7/ 73.
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L-8/30/73. s '
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- AT CLEVELAND, GHio - .
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T

Copy fo;,

UI‘QE_D STATES DEPARTMENT OF QSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Report of: . ‘SA - b6 . ¥ - Office: CLEVELAND, OH.IO —
_Date: - 19/’:0/73 ] b7C - . - .=
rféld,Offic"e File #+ 56- 83 ) ) - ‘ - Buredu File #;. 5‘6-4737 i )
Tl | AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING GOMPANY -~ -
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER C- o
Character; ELECTION LAWS ) . 'l ) A h il A ‘ o i B
§ypop§is:: ' . . ) ) 7 ] 7‘ R
- Subpoena served on]
- on 8/31/73, and on 9/4/73,
b3
) bs
- - b7C
GEORGE M. -
~ STEINBRENNER unavailable for interviev as of 9/7773.
S B - - ‘w. :P’; - - 75; = ) ~
- ~ENCLOSi11iES": - To ‘the Office of’ ‘the Spec:.al Prosecutor, . =L -
. -t L LT U S, Department of Just:.ce, Wash:.ngton, D.aC..“

This docunient contains ncither rccommcndanons nor conclusions of the FBI. It.is the property of the FBI and.is loaned to your agency; itand its contents
are not to be distributed outsxdcyoux: azmcy

© = V. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970 -0, = 406-840
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Q FEDERAL BUREAU -OF IN(\*IAES;IIGATIOD

S

i - 3 ) - 7 ) ) - poie_oj:lrgns‘criplion _;_» 9[7;/7§» = ‘v“"'

On_the afternocon of August 31, 1973]

at His place of employment, | wag advised of tha
identities of| |%md as
Spec:[al Agénts of the Federal Bureal of lavestigation and .
was informed that he was being recontacted concerning the
same patter previcusly discussed with him by SA

and SA ] |of the EBI. . .
Ak that ﬁ:.me, was served with; copie.; of -
subpoenas dated the 27th day of August, 1973, from thé -
-+ United States District corlxsgimum;uugmgh_ﬁ .
which subnoenas commanded —
k{' b3
> b6
b7C
) . - These subpoenas for] | - -
Toterviowed on__ 8/31/7?‘,, o Cleveland, Ohio _ e #CleVe}sitnd 56.?3: .
- SAl land -~ : b7
by__:,_g—é' - Wm:g’j?ﬂ W Da"e dic}medj — ?/77{Z3 S .

This’ documenl copleins nejther recommendalions nor conclusians of the FBY It %5 the pzépeny of the FBl and is looned 1o your agency:

t ond its contenis ore not lo be  distributed -oulside yoqugencY N
D

X =
= € o0
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'| |attention was drawn to the fact that
the subpoena is retur

of September, 1973, as opposed to. the date listed on the
previous - subpoena in.this matter, :
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7 . =T O .FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INV_EST[GA‘I'IGQ‘ -
. - E d i o {)o?é"gflrons’gdplion - 9/5/73{
Pursuant %o the serying of a gubpoéra on
[ Cleveland, Ohio, On b3
st 31, 19734 e
b7C
R
“dy _ -
Interviewed on__.__ /1}/7‘.3 R cleve}and’j ’Ohj.? File#cjréyglanai§§-j83i ‘,
T ok —n. b S C T QB
hY——;iA- /mrw Dh7C ——Date dictaled, . e 9(5/73 i - -
This, document conlajns neither recommendotions nor conclusions Gf the FBL. N{s the property of the FBl and, (s loaned o .&§'ur ogenq;;g N
it and Ws confents ace ‘ot to be distributed outside your oggncy. ' . i .
%’QQ?. VA ’ o Tt . r
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Date ofircnsgrlpllon" 9/6/73 _

’ “ — I . , . .
) o SuF sequent to the serving of a subpoéna on August
a1 1973, o

Cleveland, Ohio

[w7as recaontacted on September &4, 1973

_at which ‘time

‘ o ©
¥ by QA |___b7C

-fhls, document conlams nenhe: recommendonons nor tonclusipns of the FB\ 1t is the properfy of the FBI and.

igency

it ond ;Is <onlems ‘are not to be distributedsoutside your

.l -

e ~A
Interviewed on__- O 1A 149
‘ AR

e /gak‘ . Datd dictoted ;

T

stem

€.~ &5 _lb
DA

Is foaned“to your ogency;

b3
b6
b7C
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Plirsuant, to the serving of a subpoena on |

.Augus 31,

Iaveland. Ohlo. on

35

- Date of Tgansc}igliw#ﬂa—w—»

loterviewed on

by__.SAI

I

This document contolng neither recommaﬁdolions nor conclusions of-the FBI,

@leveland, Ohio

9/l /73 T

b6 ) s .

Mm_rm_;__b’?C Dote dictoted 7’9‘/5/73 e o

_Ht is the property of the £Bt and s Isaned 1o your agancy;

it and its conlents are: n&l fo be distributed oulsidé your agency - -
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PE thig : ~O,<EEDERAL BUREAU OF lessnc'sjAnouQ _
2.. ; _- . Date of transéription 9/10/73
\YJ - | A
Amerlcan 1 Ship Building Company;- investment Plaza. Cleveland,
Ohio,was contacted by Special Azent concerning
the ava:.labn.l:.ty for interview of GEORGE M, STEL EEIINER

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of that Company.

| |adv:Lsed that in viéw.of the recent =
. publicity mﬂudmg radié and newspaper publicity concerning
My, STEINBRENNER's campaipn contribution to thé Nixon g
_election, STEINBREMNER would not. be reporting to his office Ef
on that date, Séptember 5, 1973, and on. Thursday,
September 6, 1973, STEINBRENNER had : tentative business
appointment in Indiana. :

| |stated he wou’.[d recontact SA:
regarding the availab:.lity of .STEINBRENNER ‘on September Ts. -
1973 ;

-

On. F:::Lday, September 7, 1973;] advised
that Mr., STEINBRENNER was-not in, Cleveland ‘on that date

and would either pe in New York City or in Waghington; D.C:,
and thus wa$ niot. available ,;Eor interview, _

¥

. | |stated he would be in contact with. .
L SA| [on_Monday, ‘September 10, 1973, and if possible .
at that time, advise regarding Mr. STEINBREENER'

.avan.lability for interview. . o
v
- 9[5/73 B I . & -
Inlerv]eiqe@ on_ Ql7 )7"2 — - ! —Fne#CleVejal}d 56"2"83'3‘
: : - b T - - -
bY e DA sImp. b7C . —Dote aicto;gii N 9/10/7}37

1his document contalng neither fe(ommendohops mor conclusions. of the FBIL 1 Is )he propeny of the FBf and Is.fodned’ to your egency; ’
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NR 007 CV CODE ST 1T " | comb. Syst. —
; | P 11373 | Fitbs & Cop. <t
8320 PM NITEL 9/13/73 SLO c@bmiééﬁzf
TELETYP / . | Went. o =~
10 DIRECTOR 56-47317 Jlnspection e
1l Intell.
WASHINGTOK FIELD . [mwaq.__,
) lan. & Eval. —
FROM CLEVELAND 56=83 ec. Inve ———
be Training e
b”C L.egal Coun, ———
. @ Cong. Serve -
AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING CO.,; GEORGE M.. STEINBRENNER; ELECTIO NTLAWS

(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE UNIT); 00

RE CLEVELAND TEL TO BUREAU, 9/11/73%

THE AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING CO., CLEVELAND, OHIO, ADVISED THAT GEORGE
| M. STEINBRENNER IS CURRENTLY EN ROUTE FROM FLORIDA TO WASHINGTON, D.C.

 WEEK OF 9/17-21/173,

END PAGE ‘ONE

Ex.qp3

" |
y

ON THE MORNING OF 9/13/73, A HIGHLY PLACED CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE IN

AND WILL ALSO BE IN WASHINGTON, D.C. ON FRIDAY 9/14/73.
SOURCE UNWARE OF STATUS OF STEINBRENNER'S DEALINGS WITH COX
\ COMMITTEE AND ALSO DOES NOT XNOW THE ANTICIPATED PLANS OF STEINBRENNER

IT APPEARS THE POSSIBILITY EXISTS THAT STEINBRENNER IS UNAVAILABLE

et ¢ — 7737 )7

22 SEP 141973

@ /
Corr. & Crm.
| Research

Press Off.

Telephone Rm. .

Director Sec’y —__




-CV 56-83
PAGE TYO

PENDING THE SERVING OF ADDITIONAL SUBPOENAS ON

IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

AND THEIR FGJ TESTIMONY

CLEVELAND WILL MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH SOURCE RE

STEINBRENNER' S AVAILABILITY AND REPORT SAME TO BUREAU.

END
CKG FBIHQ CLR
ACK FOR TWO
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NR 812 CV CODE o - rEEDERAL BURZAL 2 INYE "emu?
IMUNICATIDLS --LT&O\
16315 PM NITEL 9/17/73 Jst
SEP 1¢[i973
10 DIRECJOR (56-4737) ‘
UASHINGTON 'FIELD TELETYPE

FROM CLEVELAND (56-83) (P) 2P

Q

AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY 'S GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER$
ELECT ION LAWS (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION - WATERGATE -
UNIT)s 0O WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE.

.RE CLEVELAWND TELETYPE T0 BUREAU AND WASHINGTON FIELD,
9/ 13/ 73,

FOR INFORMATION OF BUREAU, CONTACT WITH HIGHLY PLACED
GONFIDENTKAL SOURCE AT THE AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING cOMPANY y
CLEVELAND, OHIO MORNING OF S/17/73y DETERMINED THAT GEORGE

W, STEINBRENNER 1S STILL GURRENTLY UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEY

AND, BELIEVED TO BE PROCEEDING TO WASHINGTON,'D,G. FROM

TUESDAY, 9/18/73 AND POSSIBLY LONGER.
AS PREVIOUSLY NOTED, IT APPEARS STEINBRENNER WILL BE

END PAGE OMNE O/Z
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Intells ——e———
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Training e————
Legal Coune ——
Telephone Rm. —1

Director Sec’y ~—
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FLORIDA AND LIKELY WILL BE IN WASHINGTON, D.Ce AT LEAST UNTIL
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UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW AT LEAST WHILE PERTINENT FEDERAL

PAGE TWO

GRAND JURY IN WASHINGTON; D.C. IS HEARING TESTIMONY FROM

! b3

BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED ‘OF ANY ‘SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPMENTS..
END
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* UNITED STATES &RNMENT 8
Asﬂ?W.:
Admin,

Memorandum el
. N /D Yy /3 /
TO :  Mr. Geﬁﬁgﬁa DATE: 9/26/73 /AR :
h . ﬂ f- 1- Mr. Gebhardt Tﬂ -
FROM : E. Long 1- Mr. Lon - S
N 5 / d T s IO ORS
- < Tralaing e D 7C
susject: AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY Cleveland, Ohi0 Toaphons
GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER Bt s

ELECTION LAWS
(ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION -

WATERGATE UNIT)

I

On the afternoon of 9/25/73, Attorney|

the Special Prosecutor's Office telephonicallyy advised buper—
visor | |that|
I

| Cleveland, has, been invlIted to TestTifg
é£33§¥£ Washington, D. C.,

on before the Federal gran

o oo
~1 oy W
9]

MI' ‘e
[is not a target of the grand jury

advised that]
although |

At the request of the Special Prosecutor's Offlce, our ,,,/”’/ﬂ

Cleveland Office has, interviewed eight executives of captioned
firm to obtain their explanations of contributions to CRP
attributed to these officers in amounts varying between

$2,800 and $3,500. These officers whose annual salaries

were in the range of $15,000 to $20,000 admitted they made
contributions as 1ndlcated admltted that they received
company bonuses at about the time they made the contributions,
in the approximate amount of the contrlbutngs,but claimed
they would have made the political conE_ Bé&aon even if they
had not received t onuses. Our Clevelfand O0ffice also

obtained
&=773 7 17 ocT 2 19

/ > R 35 CONTINUED - OVEl?

RECADS UNIT

Y RETAINED 1N
Bl

-~

CAN/amm (
w SESER——
550671818 eman¥?S 4 [ﬂ -

(’ﬂj;>4 -
BERSYIRECUNIT



Long to Gebhardt
RE: AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

Based on the results of our investigation, the Special
Prosecutor's Office has|

b3

ACTION:, This is for information. We have completed all
investigation requested to date.
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PLAINTEXT FACSIMILE 1- Mr. ©7C IMMEDIATE

- (Q © 20/17/73

10:977, 3AC, cﬁé land (56-83) _
- T -] _ S
FROM: Direct ,ﬁsﬁ 579 ~ ‘/73 PERSONAL ATTENTION

AMERICAN £HIP BUILDING COMPANY /o
GEORGE M(PSTEINBRENNER

ELECTION TAWS | "
(ACCOURTING AND FRAUD SECTION - @
ggrmgégza UNIT) NE T

ReBucal to SAC, Cleveland, 10/16/73.

Attached for Cleveland is a copy of 10/15/73
request from Henry S. Ruth; Jr., Speecial Prosecutor's

Office, and for WFO in a sealed envelope is one copy
of same request.

. This investigation is to be afforded highest
priorlty and security. Cleveland to assign most capable
personnel to achieve prompt positive results. Cleveland
to submit daily summary teletype until matter is resolved..

Attachment ] “
1~ WFO (Mail Copy) (Personal Attention)(Attachment)

NOTE: ReBucal made by ‘Section Chief Long to SAC Fehl 10/16/73
in which SAC was advised as above. E

JJC/amm
(v
2
FEDERAL BUREAU DE INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

0CT 171973
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WATERGATE SPECIA-L PROSECUTION FORCE

O

o

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

TO

ATTN: ng & '
o<« Henry S. Ruth, Jr.
Deputy Special Prosecutor

SUBJECT]

by

‘Clarence M. Kelly DATE: Oct. 15,1973 _-

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Accounting & Frauds Section

Assoc. Dir.
Asst. Dir.:
Admin. ..
Comp. Syst. ——

Ext. Affairs ..__.‘
Files & v&)

Gen. In

Ident. . Ll

“

Watergate Special Prosecution Force .

bi7C

Inspection
Intell.

S wa——

L ¥
(
In the cours&BOf our investigation into
possible violations by_§¥ezisgg_§g%gggi;%igg Company
and its officers and employees o ederal statutes
relating to corporate political contributions and
cbstruction of justice, we have interviewed

Laboratory
Plan. & Eval.
Spee. Inv.
Training mee——
Legal Coun. e
Telephone Rm. .
Director Sec'y .

merican pbuL ng.
e has spoken several times with]
chemist w1th Protective Chemicals, a Cleveland chem
inning around Labor Day Weekend, 1973,

aske |for information concerning the
investigation o rican Shlpbulldln by the Special
Prosecutor's Office.l has told that he db
has a "source" close to the Special Prose utor's Office

This "source" told[_____ |that if George“Steinbrenner

d/‘
e [~/
al fo 7/

3
A
|

(the Chairman and Chief Executive icer of Americe
Shipbuilding) ‘came to. the Special Prosecutor's Office
and acknowledged his participation in an illegal bE
corporate. political contribution, this office would not  nic
press_any obstruction of justice charges.[  Jalso
told as late as September 18, that the door to
the Specia rosecg&or s Offic as still open.

b /727750

[::::;:;:]has'g%eviousl old that the (;?
Department o ustice would agree to a sett emen&_pf an
antitrust action against ‘American Shipbuilding by -
accepting the divestiture of 3 ships by the ¢
That_advice proved to. be correct. | has Qﬁ%ﬂ%‘191973
tol that the Government would not ‘apprQiye S
shipyard acquisition by American Shipbuilding while the — o=
company was involved in the present 1nvestigation.
That information has, thus far, proved to be accurat
A C

ﬂ/w
aWPﬂWW) {6 }
/ 2 ;@ /Mf/ /%' 85 \e“\\b
//"Q Wy//»/"' ey X‘\fu

(T




|

. €.
-2
'

|shou1d be. interviewed as soon as -
possible tTo determine the name of his "source" close ‘to
the. Special Prosecutor s Office:| | should also be
questioned as to his conversations with] pnd with -
his "source." The nature of each of those conversations.
should be established including the date. of the -
conversation, what asked to. be. done, and what :
information about the Special Prosecutor's investigation
was obtained from the "source" and relayed to
In addition[ ____ should be questioned, as ‘to The basis
for his ‘Anformation about- the Department ‘of Justice -
what information has he obtained about the Department,
from whom, when, under what circumstances, and what -

{information was ‘relayed to »

If further clarification of f£his investieative.
request is required, please contact
Associate: Special Prosecutor.




/77"-’ e T I i A . P S VA s Y M S DY 7 ) ST
Assoc. Tgb, . §

e, % * ASSt- Dj -,:
B ’ Admin? ..
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xt. Affairs .- %
NR@B3 CV PLAIN G FEDERAL BUREAU CF xrzvss*ncfe: MW‘
- COMMUNICATIONS SECT!ON e =L
())? 230 PM URGENT.~18-19-73 CLP " Inspettion ..

: Q77 Intell, o
TO DIRECTOR, FEBI (56-4737) 0CT 191973 Laborat 77
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RECVTEL -19-73, :
. :/}ﬁ 19-73 »
APPEARED AT THE CLEVELAND JOFFICE ON

THE MORNING OF 16-19-73, EXECUTED A VOLUNTARY APPEARANCE FORM
AND FURNISHED PHOTOSTATIC COPIES OF TOLL RECORDS FOR

6/29-18/2/73 FOR THE TELEPHONE NUMBERS ISSUED TO HIS PLACE OF
EMPLOYMENT /ROTECTL!E,QHEMLCALS4_JNC., CLEVELAND, OHIO, THE
TOLL RECORDSFURNISHED ARE IDENTICAL TOy THOSE PREVIOUSLY

WA
CONFIDENTIALLY OBTAINED BY THE 'Hi, AND/OFFICE ON 10~-18-73, bé
vEC-100 b7C
STATED THAT HE CAN “ACCOU FOR ALL CLEVELAND w}//

REC- 45 4 G-
TO WASHINGTON, D.C. TELEPHONE CALLS PLAg?Dlso H BUSI EQS

: A,
NUMBERS AND VERIFIED PHONE CALLS PLACED TO wgsmneton,ﬁ'.c.
: | a2 ocT 291973 7

STATED THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE NO OTHER TELE=-

L
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PAGE TwO
CV 56-83

O

PHONE CALLS WOULD HAVE BEEQ PLACED TO WASHINGTON,D.C. AND ANY ——

SUCH CALLS RELATING TO

N .
WASHINGTON,D ,C, LAW FIRMS WOULD HAVE BEEN PLACED FHIN,

THE COX COMMITTEE OR ANY (f)
/

4

NOTED HE RECALLS RETURNING A TELEPHONE CALL TO b3
TO A WASHINGTON,D,.GC. LAW FIRM WHICH EMPLOYED ATTORNEYS

AND| |wHO HE BELIEVES WERE REPRESENTING THE
SUBPOENAED BY THE COX COMMITTEE. HE

ALSO RECALLS A SECOND CALL PLACED SEVERAL WEEKS LATER TO A LAV

FIRM REPRESENTING A

ND AT THAT TIME WAS TIED UP

WITH HIS ATTORNEY]

(PH) AND SUBSEQUENTLY

RETURNED HIS CALL.
REITERATED THAT

ANY CONVERSATIONS HE

WOULD HAVE HAD WITH

CONCERNING GEORGE STEINBRENNER

OR THE AMERICAN SHIP BUILDI

ADVICE OFFERED FREELY TOl AND IN NO WAY REPRESENTED ANY

NG COMPANY WOULD HAVE BEEN MERELY

1

[epNen
[’

KIND OF XNOWLEDGE BASED ON ANY OUTSIDE INFORMATION FROM ANY' OTHER

PERSONS ANYWHERE.,
STATED THAY DURI

ﬁGTHE INTERVIEW ON THE

EVENING OF IG-18-74 ACCORDING TO TELEPHONED

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE
CV 56-83

HIS RESIDENCE TWICE. IN.ADDITION, ACCORDING. TO HE WAS
TO MEET"WITH THIS DATE SUBSEQUENT -TO LEAVING: 'THE FBI
OFFICE. . §§~

'ADVISED THAT HE, HAD TELEPHONED.

THURSDAY ‘EVENING:, 18-18<73 CONCERNING HIS INTERVIEW BY THE FBI

AND THAT DID NOT .SHOW ANY SURPRISE COHCERNING: THE SUBJECT
MATTER ‘OF THE INTERVIEV.. ADVISED AT THE TIME HE

APPEARED IN' THE CLEVELAND: OFFICE' ON "18=19-73 THAT HE HAD NO
. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS MATTER OTHER THAN. THAT
~ ‘OBTAINED.BY CLEVELAND AGENTS FROM HIM: ON' THE.NIGHT OF OCTOBER
18 ‘LAST.,
| REPORT CONTAINING INVESTIGATION IN CLEVELAND
DIVISION. BEING IMMEDIATELY DISPATCHED TO BUREAU.
END

PLS HOLD: FOR TWO MORE'
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ROM CLEVELAND (56-83)

e

‘AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY, GEORGE Y STEINBRENNER,

EORGE U, »1b2BpRRLT2?

ELECTION LAUS. (ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION-WATERGATE UNITD,
00 WFO.

Se-413730
3 RE BUREAU TELCALL AND BUREAU AIRTEL, 18/17/733% CLEVELAND

~3 Oy

[oxen

\ TELCALL TO WFO, 18/18/73.
REFERENCED BUREAU AIRTEL REQUESTED INVESTIGATION RE ONE
ASSOCIATED. WITH PROTECTIVE CHEMICALS, A CLEVELAND

CHEMICAL COMPANY AND CONVERSATIONS. BETWEEN OMNE] |AND._____i:;L

3

[)
R AMSHIP. . (10
INVESTIGATION AT CLEVELAND, OHIO, DETERMINED

IDENTITY OF | |70 BE

END PAGE ONE
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_CV 56-83
PAGE TWO

CLEVELAND CITY DIRECTORY LISTS

i

<
PROTECTIVE CHEMICALS, INC., 2060 HAMILTON_AVENUE, CLEVELAND, ./ ',
WITH RESIDENCE BRUNSWICK, OHIO.

BUREAU'S ATTENTION DIRECTED T0 BUFILE 185-193684,

CAPTIONED ° IS - Yu", WHICH, IN BRIEF, INDICATES

INTERVIEVED BY BUAGENTS, CLEVELAND, IN 1967 AND 1965.

HE WAS INTERVIEVED RE UNDERGROUND CROATIAN MOVEMENT AND bs
POSSIBLE DEMONSTRATIONS. HE ADMITTED PUBLISHING MONTHLY o
NEWSPAPER, CIRCULATION OF ABOUT 158, AND ADVISED HIS

ATTORMEY, b PERMITTED HIM TO USE HIS

REPRODUCING EQUIPMENT FOR PRODUCING NEWSPAPER., HE

INDICATED AT THAT TIME HE WOULD “"BE" OF SURFATHANE

HAMILTON AVENUE
CHEMICALS, INC., 2060; WexBibaesdaddl, CLEVELAND.

DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE; DOB (SARAJEVO,

YUGOSLAVIAs, 5718"; 187 POUNDS; BROWN HAIR; BROVWN EYES;

DARK COMPLEXIONj; NATURALIZED 8/5/66, USDC, CLEVELAND.
SURFATHANE CHEMICALS, INC. PRODUCED UNDERCOATING FOR
AUTOMOBILES.,

HAD CONTACTED WHITE HOUSE TO ADVISE OF UNREST

END PAGE TUWO
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'PAGE ‘THREE

OF CROATIAN ELEMENT IN CLEVELAND, ACCORDING TO U.S. SECRET
SERVICE IN 6/69., i

RECORD REVIEW:

DUNN AND BRADSTREET, INC., CLEVELAND, MADE AVAILABLE DATA
19/18773. RE PROTECTIVE CHEMICALS, INC.;

PROTECTIVE CHEMIGALS FORMED BY MERGER OF
SURFATHANE CHEMICALS, INC., 7/69.

END PAGE THREE




CV 56-83

" PAGE FOUR
COMPANY MANUFACTURES ROOF
COATINGS FOR MOBILE HOMES AND RUST-PROCFING CHEMICALS FOR b

AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS. EMPLOYS 13 PEOPLE.

TELEPHONE TOLL RECORDS (CONFIDENTIAL)

REVIEW OF 'RECORDS OBTAINED FOR NUMBERS

|AND[ ], AND ALL OF WHICH ARE ISSUED TO

SUPRA PROTECTIVE CHEMICALS, INC., FOR THE PERIOD OF 6/29-1872/73,
WHICH 'TOLL RECORDS REFLECT A VOLUMINOUS NUMBER OF CALLS TO AND
FROM. VARIOUS CITIES.

END PAGE FOUR
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* PAGE FIVE
A REVIEW OF TELEPHONE CALLS PLACED TO WASHINGTON, D.C.
NUMBERS LOCATED A ONE MINUTE TELEPHONE CALL PLACED AT 8:56 aM
ON .9/4/73 TO (202) 223-6806, IDENTIFIED AS THE TELEPHONE NUMBER
FOR THE "WASHINGTON POST" NEWSPAPER; A ONE MINUTE TELEPHONE
CALL PLACED SEVERAL MINUTES THEREAFTER AT 9:82 AM, ALSO ON
9/4/713, T0 737-82068, A NUMBER FOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE; A FIVE MINUTE TELEPHONE CALL PLACED ONE MINUTE LATER
AT 9:03 AM ON THE SAME DATE TO 655-4688, THE MAIN U.S.
GOVERNMENT NUMBER.,
AT 9:58 AM ON SAME DATE, 9/4/73, A THREE MINUTE CALL
IS LISTED TO WASHINGTON, D.C. NUMBER 393-23886, THE MAIN NUMBER
FOR.SPECIAL PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE,
ON 9718773, AT 10298 AM, A THREE MINUTE CALL IS LISTED
T0. 638-6565 FOR A LAW FIRM AT 839 17TH STREET, NW, BELIEVED TO
BE COMPRISED OF 3] PARTNERS, INCLUDING R
END PAGE FIVE
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PAGE SIX

ON 9/18/73, THREE SEPARATE PHONE CALLS ARE LISTED AS
HAVING BEEN PLACED TO 785-10@8, THE HOTEL MADISON, WASHINGTON,
DeCey INCLUDING A 13 MINUTE CALL AT 7:51 AM; SEVEN MINUTE CALL
AT 8:32 AM AND A THREE MINUTE CALL AT 11:55 AM. A TEN MINUTE
CALL TO THAT NUMBER WAS ALSO PLACED AT 9326 AM ON 9/22/73.,

IN ADDITION, TELEPHONE TOLL CALLS FOR PHONE[ |
LISTED TO BRUNSWICK , OHIO.,
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 25 MILES SOUTH OF CLEVELAND, WERE

~1 5
]

OBTAINED WHICH INCLUDED FOLLOWING PHONE CALLS PLACED 'T0

WASHINGTON, D.C.:

A THREE MINUTE CALL IS LISTED AS HAVING BEEN PLACED
AT 9:84 AM ON 9/3/73 T0. 223-60088, THE "WASHINGTON POST".
ON 9/4773, A 12 MINUTE CALL IS LISTED FOR 3:29 PM TO
298<5970, THE LAW FIRM OF BECKER AND GREENWALD, 1701
PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, WASHINGTON, D.C.
END PAGE SIX
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CV 56-83
PAGE SEVEN

IN ADDITION, AS NOTED ON THE BUSINESS TELEPHONE RECORDS,
TELEPHONE NUMBERS ARE ALSO LISTED AS HAVING BEEN PLACED T0
785-1000, THE HOTEL MADISON, INCLUDING A ONE MINUTE CALL.
AT 5:37.PM ON 9/18/733 A 20 MINUTE CALL AT 2:11 PM ON 9/22/73;
ONE MINUTE CALL AT 10308 PM. ON $/23/733 AND A 3@ MINUTE CALL
AT 11:84 PM ON 9/23/73. '

WITH REGARD TO THE PERTINENT DATES LISTED ABOVE, IT IS
BELTEVED THAT[ REPORTED TO

WASHINGTON, D.C., BEGINNING S/4/73, IN RESPONSE TO SUBPOENAS
ISSUED.

INTERVIEW OF[ |

oN 18/18/73, WAS -LOCATED AT HIS RESIDENCE
EXECUTED A WAIVER OF RIGHTS FORM AND FURNISHED FOLLOWING:
END PAGE SEVEN
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PAGE EIGHT

PRIOR TO BEING ADVISED OF SPECIFIC NATURE.OF CONTACT
BY CLEVELAND AGENTS, HE INDICATED HE WAS AVARE OF REASON
AND WAS EXPECTING A VISIT FROM "SOMEBODY",
LIKELY AGENTS FROM FBI, BASED UPON FACT THAT UPON THE

RETURN OF FROM WASHINGTON, D.C. TO
CLEVELAND ON SATURDAY, "18/13/73,[_____ |CONTACTED
AT HIS PLANT. AT THAT TIME, ACCORDING TO

COX ‘COMMITTEE, AND C(FNU) (PH) ‘OR| |
(PH) ’ AND| I

MAY HAVE GIVEN[ | THE IMPRESSION THAT H54

HAD GIVEN VALUABLE INFO RELATIVE TO COX'S. INQUIRY..

BELIEVES REPRESENTED JOHN DEAN.

[ |FEELs{  BPECIFICALLY TOLD HIM THE DETAILS

TOLD HIM THAT DURING A CONVERSATION WITH (FNUD OF THE

OF THEIR' CONVERSATION WITH 'T0O SOMEHOW PREPARE

END PAGE EIGHT
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PAGE NINE
FOR ‘A POSSIBLE INTERVIEW CONCERNING THIS MATTER.

EXPLAINED HE HAS KNOWN
FOR .AT LEAST TEN YEARS AND IS VERY CLOSE TO T0 THE

EXTENT THAT PERSONALLY VISITS WITH HIM AT LEAST

THREE TIMES A WEEK AND CALLS HIM MANY TIMES A DAY, CLAINMING

EVEN THAT CALLS HAD BECOME A NUISANCE AT HIS

PLACE .OF BUSINESS, STATED HAS TOLD. HIM ABOUT

THE $108,866 CONTRIBUTION ‘TO THE CAMPAIGN FUND.

CLAINS TOLD HIM THAT THE CONTRIBUTION AROSE OUT OF

A DINNER BETWEEN GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER AND WHO
WAS -CHARACTERIZED BY AS A MEMBER OF THE NIXON
RE-ELECTION COMPAIGN, A BOARD MEMBER OF AMERICAN SHIP
BUILDING COMPANY, AND FAMILIAR WITH PRESIDENT RICHARD NIXON®S

FORMER. LAW FIRM IN WASHINGTION, D.C.

CONCERNING ‘THE CONTRIBUTION, CLAIMED

TOLD HIM OF THE FBI INVESTIGATION AND THE FACT THAT EIGHT AMSHIP
OFFICERS HAD FURNISHED STATEMENTS TO FBI AGENTS.
END PAGE NINE
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"PAGE TEN

_NAMED (FNU) AND AS
INDIVIDUALS HE KNOWS:

OHIO, WHO- WERE INTERVIEWED BY BUAGENTS AND SUBPOENAED TO

WASHINGTON, D.C. TOLD THAT HE, VAS

ADMONISHED BY STEINBRENNER TO STAY AWAY FROM AND HAVE' NO CONTACT
WITH ANY' OF THE AND ‘RECALLED
SPECIFICALLY ‘A" PHRASE| |

AFTER HAD TRAVELED TO WASHINGTON, D.C., ALONG ‘WITH

LEARNED THAT THE :ACCOUNTS. .OF

THE' CONTRIBUTIONS AS GIVEN BY THE OFFICERS WERE BASED ON THE
INSTRUCTIONS OF STEINBRENNER AND THAT CLAIMED .NO

KNOWLEDGE RE THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE CONTRIBUTIONS.
MOREOVER; AFTER

AT WASHINGTON, D.C., THE ATTORNEYS FOR: NAMED BY

AS RECOMMENDED TO

THAT HE'OBTAIN HIS OWN ATTORNEY IN HIS OWN BEST INTEREST,

AT ‘WHICH TIME, ACCORDING TO TELEPHONED

AND APPRISED HIM OF WHAT HAD HAPPENED,. WHEREUPON
TOLD THAT THEY, OR STEINBRENNER,. ARE

TRYING “TO' "DUMP IT ON YOUR LAP", APPARENTLY REFERRING. TO THE
END PAGE TEN.
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CV 56-83

PAGE ELEVEN

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE TURNABOUT IN THE TESTIMONY AND
POSSIBLY THE ENTIRE COURSE OF THE PROSECUTION.

ALSO CLAIMED 'TO HAVE TOLD WHEN ASKED

FOR ADVICE THAT THERE SHOULD BE NO NEED' FOR ANYONE TO
VOLUNTARILY APPEAR IN WASHINGTON, D.C. TO TESTIFY. IF THAT

o T o
-1 Oy W
[

PERSON HAD DONE NO WRONG'» HE ALSO. CLAIMED, ON THE OTHER

HAND, TO HAVE RECOMMENDED TO THAT STEINBRENNER
TESTIFY IN WASHINGTON, D.Cs, PRIOR TO' ANY TESTIMONY OF THE

AND- DO SO VOLUNTARILY BEFORE BEING

SUBPOENAED, PARTICULARLY IF HE, STEINBRENNER, WERE CONFIDENT -
THAT 'NO LAW HAD BEEN. VIOLATED.
REITERATED NUMEROUS TIMES THROUGHOUT INTERVIEW e
THAT THE. ADVICE HE FURNISHED WAS' BASED-ON PLAIN :
COMMON ‘SENSE..

IN ADDITION, WITH REGARD TO STEINBRENNER] |
REFERRED' TO :AN INSTANCE PRIOR TO THE GRAND JURY PROCEEDINGS
AT WASHINGTON, D.C. WHERE EXPRESSED CONFIDENCE IN
STEINBRENNER'S INTEGRITY INASMUCH AS STEINBRENNER HAD .
CONFIDED SOMETHING: PERSONAL T0| THAT 1S, THE FACT
THAT ‘STEINBRENNER'S WIFE WAS :REPORTEDLY. IN ILL HEALTH: AT
END PAGE ELEVEN
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PAGE TWELVE
IHAT«TIME;[::::::]EXPRESSED A. DESIRE T0 MEET STEINBRENNER

SO. THAT HE COULD EVALUATE HIM WHEREUPON ARRANGED

A PRETEXT MEETING ATTENDED BY| STEINBRENNER,
AND| | AN

FOR .AMSHIP. THE MEETING, ACCORDING TO LASTED ABOUT

ONE HOUR AND CONGCERNED' STEINBRENNER'S: SUSPICIONS THAT HIS
COMPETITION WAS AWARE OF HIS TRAVEL .PLANS AND
EVERYTHING HE DID AND ALSO SUSPECTED HIS PHONES MIGHT BE'

TAPPED.. PRETEXT WAS THAT HAD SOME KNOWLEDGE RE .PHONES.
'SOMETIME AFTER THE MEETING HAD CONCLUDED,
TOLD HIM THAT HE, WAS ASKED BY STEINBRENNER AND/OR ooe
IF]| lwas| |CONTACT IN WASHINGTON, D.C.
OFFERED THIS VOLUNTARILY., POSSIBLY AS AN EXPLANATION
AS TO. THE REASON. FOR OR ANY OTHER PERSONS THINKING
THAT MIGHT HAVE SOME CONTACTS OR INFLUENCE .IN

WASHINGTON, D.C. THIS WAS NEVER DISCUSSED IN FURTHER' DETAIL.
[ | READILY ADMITTED HE HAD BEEN IN TELEPHONIC

CONTACT WITH WHILE[  [AS IN WASHINGTON, D.C.,

SPECIFICALLY MENTIONING SEVERAL CALLS TO THE HOTEL MADISON

WHERE. STAYED, THE PURPOSE BEING. TELEPHONIC

CONTACT WITH HIM AND RETURN CALLS TO. FURNISH ADVICE,
END PAGE TWELVE )
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PAGE THIRTEEN.

O

AS. A CONFIDANT AND FRIEND AND FOR. NO OTHER REASON.

"ADMITTED CALLING: WASHINGTON, D.C. NEWSPAPERS. TO
ATTEMPT 'TO OBTAIN OFFICE PHONE NUMBER OF COX'S

COMMITTEE.. HE CALLED :COX'S COMMITTEE TO ASK ANYONE WHO
WOULD SPEAK WITH HIM AS TO WHETHER OR NOT IT yOULD NOT BE
BETTER FOR A MAN ‘TO VOLUNTARILY APPEAR BEFORE THE COMMITTEE
RATHER THAN BEING SUBPOENAED. PURPOSE OF SUCH A QUESTION
WAS THAT HE INTENDED TO GIVE THIS ADVICE TO

FOR RELAYING' TO STEINBRENNER REGARDING HIS APPEARANCE. AN UNKNOWN
MALE ‘WOULD. NOT DISCUSS.THIS‘MATTER AND ASKED "ARE YOU.
CALLING FROM CLEVELAND?™ AND HE REPLIED NEGATIVELY STATING

HE WAS IN VASHINGTON, D.C. :HE ALSO ADMITTED CALLING A

b6
LAW FIRM AS TOLD HIM HE COULD LOCATE HIM THROUGH b7c

A LAW FIRM, IDENTITY OF WHICH HE DOES NOT RECALL, THE
PURPOSE BEING. T0 RETURN A CALL[ _ |MADE TO HIM IN
CLEVELAND.

THE HERETOFORE MENTIONED OTHER CALLS IN WASHINGTON

'WERE FOR SAME PURPOSE, TO LOCATE DENIED

THAT HE HaS EVER BEEN IN WASHINGION, D.C. AND FURTHER, THAT
END' PAGE THIRTEEN.
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PAGE FOURTEEN
HE KNOWS ANYONE IN WASHINGION, D.C., INCLUDING STAFF OF
COX'S COMMITTEE AND HAS NO SOURCE.

|MADE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW LATEST RESIDENCE
TELEPHONE BILL AND ADVISED OFFICE PHONE BILL WOULD BE MADE
AVAILABLE TO AGENTS TOMORROW MORNING, 16/19/73.

RE ALLEGATION THAT HAD CLAIMED THAT

IF STEINBRENNER APPEARED AT THE SPECIAL PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE
AND ACKNOWLEDGED HIS PARTICIPATION IN AN ILLEGAL CAMPAIGN

CONTRIBUTION, CLAIMED HE DOES NOT RECALL ANY SUCH

CONVERSATION WHATEVER AND NOTED ONLY THAT HE EXPRESSED

10 THAT IF STEINBRENNER WERE SO CONFIDENT CONCERNING

'EAE INTEGRITY‘QF HIS. ACTIONS, HE, AS WELL AS ANY ONE ELSE,
SHOULD NOT HESITATE TO TAKE SUCH ACTION.
CONCERNING THE ALLEGATION THAT HE PASSED ON INFORMATION
THAT THE DOOR TO THE SPECIAL PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE WOULD STILL
BE OPEN AS LATE AS 9/18/73, HE ADVISED FHAT HE DOES NOT
RECALL ANY DATE, BUT STATED THIS WAS COMMON SENSE AND_HAD

ALWAYS ENCOURAGED T0 ADVISE STEINBRENNER TO GO IN
END PAGE FOURTEEN
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+PAGE FIFTEEN
VOLUNTARILY.
CONCERNING ANY CONVERSATION WITH REGARD TO A SETTLEMENT

OF AN ANTITRUST ACTION AGAINST AMSHIP, BASED ON ACCEPTANCE
OF DIVESTITURE OF THREE SHIPS AT THAT COMPANY,

STATED HE DOES NOT RECALL ANY CONVERSATION RE ANY PARTICULAR
NUMBER OF SHIPS, HE DID NOTE A PREVIOUS ACCOUNT, DATE OR
MONTH UNRECALLED, WHEREIN ON THE MORNING OF ONE DAY,

MADE REFERENCE TO THE FILING OF AN ANTITRUST

CIVIL ACTION IN FEDERAL COURT IN CLEVELAND AGAINST AMSHIP
WHICH INFO WAS CONFIRMED TO BY ANOTHER UNRECALLED AND

UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL IN CLEVELAND, POSSIBLY BY SONEONE LIKE

A CLERK 'OF COURT OR OTHER PARTY NOT RECALLED. WHEN

PRESSED FOR DETAILS AND WHY SOMEONE SHOULD FURNISH[ |
WITH SUCH INFO, OFFERED THE EXPLANATION THAT HE IS
KNOWN AS A VERY CLOSE CONFIDANT OF WHO IS KNOWN

AS A HIGH OFFICIAL OF AMSHIP.

WITH REGARD TO ANY CONVERSATION CONCERNING THE.

APPROVAL OF A SHIPYARD ACQUISITION BY AMSHIP YHILE THE COMPANY
END PAGE FIFTEEN
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"PAGE SIXTEEN

WAS UNDER INVESTIGATION, OFFERED THE EXPLANATION

TO THIS AS WELL AS THE OTHER INSTANCES CITED THAT SUCH A
STANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT WOULD BE LOGICAL.
UPON HIS RETURN. FROM WASHINGTON, D.C., INFORMED-

THAT HE HAD TOLD[____ |THE INFO MENTIONED ABOVE

ABOUT THE ANTITRUST SUIT AND HAD SAID " THAT IS NOT
TRUE", WHEREUPON[ __ |TRIED TO REFRESH HIS RECOLLECTION
SAYING "DON'T YOU REMEMBER ONE OF YOUR FRIENDS MUST HAVE
TOLD YOU ABOUT THE ANTITRUST SUIT".

REITERATED THAq ON NUMEROUS OCCASIONS,
ASKED HIM FOR ADVICE RE INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED OF

AMSHIP AND DID NOT ASK FOR INFO CONCERNING INVESTIGATION AS

SAID HE HAD NO INFO,

[::::::]SAID TOLD HIM THAT WHILE IN WASHINGTON, D.C.,

HIS, GAVE HIMN, A

POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION AND OBTAINED 36-PAGE STATEMENT FROM
| | ACCORDING TO SAID THAT

TOLD THAT THE COMMITTEE MIGHT REQUEST THAT

END PAGE SIXTEEN
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PAGE SEVENTEEN

TAKE A SECOND POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION..
IT IS NOT KNOWN FROM. REVIEW OF WATERGATE SPECIAL
PROSECUTION FORCE MEMO DATED 18/15/73, AS TO WHETHER OR NOT

INTERVIEWING AGENTS OF DEFINITE OPINION FROM CONTACT

WITH THAT HAS BEEN AND IS HEAVILY RELYING
ON ADVICE FROM ~ |IN THIS MATTER AND IN HIS DAILY
RESPONSIBILITIES WITH AMSHIP.

REPORT FOLLOWS.

END
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Transmit the following in

Via

&

"t

FBI
Date: 10/24 /73

i
— e o — — — —— — — — —— — — — .

ATIRTET, (Type in plaint;:xt or code)
(Priority)
______________________________________________ L

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (56-4737)
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (56-83) (RUC)
SUBJECT: AMERICAN SHIP BUILDING COMPANY

GEORGE M. STEINBRENNER

ELECTION LAWS

(ACCOUNTING AV D FRAUD SECTION -

WATERGATE UNIT)

Re Cleveland report of SA| | L0/24/73.

Enclosed herewith are four copies of refergnced
Cleveland report of SA| of 10/24/73.

\)‘v
Copies for%&ﬁﬁgﬁre being forwarded separately.
@- Bureau (Enc. ll)g sﬁo/;7e o LitR 10/35/73

- Cleveland

MVH/cac / -
(3)
o

//? l r»"ﬁ" ﬂ %

W W7
Approved: { Sent

Special Agent in Charge GPO £ 1970 O « 402735
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) Bureau airtel to :Cleveland, 10/17/73, enclosing r?" L; -
copy of 10/15/73 -request from HENRY S. RUTH, JR., Special :
Prosecutor's Office. S

‘RUC | |
S SR _ ATMINISTRATIVE. . A7
“ ' The details of this report represent investigatio ! -
- conducted by the Cleveland ‘Division in response to the: q, 1/ .

request of October 15,1973, of Deputy Special Prosecutor
- HENRY S. RUTH,, JR., to Director, ‘FBI.,
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